MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

Pos

el =
SEhEBoo~v~oarwnr

QO A a0 abbbSBSDMDIAMDIMDMLEDREDRNOWWWWWWWWWNDNDNDNDNNMNNNNNRERRERRERRERRERLPR
O~NOO O, WNPFPOOONOUORRWNRPFPOOO~NOUOPRARWNPEFPOOONOUOPMAWNPEPOOONOO OIW

RaceNo Name

423
331
410
373
377
449
319
460
350
421
347
385
371
328
376
472
322
422
362
414
418
378
295
409
292
348
475
441
424
352
386
471
398
349
304
372
426
391
425
366
390
411
353
397
412
408
325
363
301
379
338
384
440
361
307
416
420
375

Rebecca Robinson
Mia O'Connell
Emily Sales

April Beeby

Amy Griffiths
Imogen Briscoe
Rebecca Straw
Albany Burton
Nicole Bailey
Naomi O'Brien
Naomi Richardson
Chevelle Baxter
Tilly Abraham
Shannon O'Carroll
Megan Fairbrother
Imogen Blears
Joni Ashford
Nicole Parsons
Tilly Jewell

Niamh Gent
Gabrielle Kinney
Emily Orton

Ellie Howat
Lindsey Deacon
Jessica Freeman
Samantha Roberts
Holly Wootten
Zoe Chandler
Alice Sadler
Sophie Page

C Bellingham

Iris McNeill
Hayley Silver
Bethany Wells
Chloe Hayward
Rachel Borrows
Rachel Smith
Denni Jakymelen
Lydia Sergiew
Katheryn Jones
Hannah Hardy
Chloe Tillin

Annie Robertson
Ellie Saxton
Chloe Ward

Amy Casey

Kym Jalland
Annasely Park
Sian Whittingham
Hannah Perry
Celine Bangay
Keira Abbott
Jasmine Southam
Sarah Stuart-Smith
Georgie Hartigan
Ellie Goodall

Evie McGrail
Nettie Burd

UNDER 13 GIRLS RESULTS

Club

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
CHELTENHAM & COUNTY HARRIERS
NUNEATON HARRIERS
LEICESTER CORITANIAN
LEICESTER CORITANIAN
STROUD & DISTRICT AC
CANNOCK AND STAFFORD AC
TEAM BATH AC

HALESOWEN C & AC

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
MANSFIELD HARRIERS & AC
LEICESTER CORITANIAN
CHELTENHAM & COUNTY HARRIERS
LEICESTER CORITANIAN
WORCESTER AC

CHARNWOOD AC

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
HEREFORD AND COUNTY AC
ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
LEICESTER CORITANIAN
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
NUNEATON HARRIERS
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
FOREST OF DEAN AC
WORCESTER AC

STRATFORD ON AVON AC
ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
HALESOWEN C & AC
MANSFIELD HARRIERS & AC
WESTBURY HARRIERS
MANSFIELD HARRIERS & AC
GLOUCESTER AC

BRISTOL & WEST AC
LEICESTER CORITANIAN
ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
MANSFIELD HARRIERS & AC
ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
LEAMINGTON C & AC
MANSFIELD HARRIERS & AC
NUNEATON HARRIERS
HALESOWEN C & AC
MANSFIELD HARRIERS & AC
NUNEATON HARRIERS
NUNEATON HARRIERS
CHARNWOOD AC

HEREFORD AND COUNTY AC
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
LEICESTER CORITANIAN
CORBY AC

MANSFIELD HARRIERS & AC
STILTON STRIDERS
KIDDERMINSTER & STOURPORT AC
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
LEICESTER CORITANIAN
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LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

Time
00:13:32
00:13:58
00:14:.01
00:14:04
00:14:06
00:14:09
00:14:10
00:14:12
00:14:12
00:14:13
00:14:13
00:14:20
00:14:20
00:14:24
00:14:27
00:14:29
00:14:35
00:14:36
00:14:37
00:14:39
00:14:41
00:14:45
00:14:46
00:14:47
00:14:50
00:14:52
00:14:53
00:14:54
00:14:56
00:14:57
00:15:00
00:15:04
00:15:04
00:15:07
00:15:11
00:15:12
00:15:14
00:15:14
00:15:15
00:15:16
00:15:19
00:15:19
00:15:22
00:15:22
00:15:23
00:15:24
00:15:25
00:15:28
00:15:29
00:15:30
00:15:33
00:15:33
00:15:36
00:15:37
00:15:38
00:15:41
00:15:41
00:15:42



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

403
337
389
382
429
428
381
463
447
339
401
302
369
392
316
300
415
305
467
479
394
439
477
473
340
474
303
368
314
444
294
326
344
354
465
455
413
431
393
399
388
395
342
383
308
364
346
297
400
318
380
323
435
476
291
457
333
311
324

Lucy Hayes
Grace Mahoney
Robyn Foster
Ella Voss

Megan Love
Clarissa Blake
Olivia Tansey
Lauren Evans
Molly White
Georgia Bevins
Tamsin Smith
Robyn Brailey
Fleur O'Dwyer
Amelia Mitchell
Amelia Ridgway
Katy Warren
Gemma Gilbert
Orianna Ball
Hayleigh Wright
E McNeelance
Claire Norris
Lucy Golland
Emily Hollis
Rebekka Hodson
Holly Bevins
Hetty Swan
Megan Fowler
Lydia Mee

Alice Fone

Ellen Scholes
Aimee Hopcroft
Veda Jalland
Abigail Morrow-Harris
Lauren Taylor
Chloe Hingley
Jasmine Oliver
Hannah Davis
Lexie Haydon
Alice Mortiboy
Holly Smith
Emily D'Aguiar
Rachel Norris
Helena Keenan
Katherine Lovejoy
Caelyn Hirschman
Jade Williams
Rebecca Wymant
Phoebe Ratcliffe
Jessica Smith
Alexandra Smith
Rebecca Saunders
Beth Ashman
Ellie Barnes
Cassie Amor
Ellen Hobbs
Bethany Puffett
Cicely Wiggins
Charlotte Tongue
Megan Hughes

UNDER 13 GIRLS RESULTS

NEWCASTLE (STAFFS) AC

CITY OF STOKE AC

MANSFIELD HARRIERS & AC
LEICESTER CORITANIAN
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON
LEICESTER CORITANIAN
TIPTON HARRIERS
STRATFORD ON AVON AC
CORBY AC

MANSFIELD HARRIERS & AC
BRISTOL & WEST AC
LEAMINGTON C & AC
MANSFIELD HARRIERS & AC
CANNOCK AND STAFFORD AC
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
TIPTON HARRIERS

WREAKE RUNNERS
MANSFIELD HARRIERS & AC
STILTON STRIDERS

WREAKE RUNNERS
WORCESTER AC

CORBY AC

WORCESTER AC

BRISTOL & WEST AC
LEAMINGTON C & AC
CANNOCK AND STAFFORD AC
STRATFORD ON AVON AC
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
CHARNWOOD AC

CORBY AC

HALESOWEN C & AC

TIPTON HARRIERS
TAMWORTH AC

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
SOLIHULL & SMALLHEATH AC
MANSFIELD HARRIERS & AC
MANSFIELD HARRIERS & AC
MANSFIELD HARRIERS & AC
MANSFIELD HARRIERS & AC
CORBY AC

LUDLOW RUNNERS
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
HEREFORD AND COUNTY AC
CORBY AC

BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
MANSFIELD HARRIERS & AC
CANNOCK AND STAFFORD AC
LEICESTER CORITANIAN
CHARNWOOD AC

SPHINX AC

WREAKE RUNNERS

4 LIFE TRI CLUB

TAMWORTH AC

CHELTENHAM & COUNTY HARRIERS
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
CHARNWOOD AC
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LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

00:15:43
00:15:44
00:15:44
00:15:45
00:15:49
00:15:50
00:15:50
00:15:51
00:15:53
00:15:54
00:15:58
00:15:59
00:16:02
00:16:04
00:16:05
00:16:06
00:16:06
00:16:07
00:16:09
00:16:13
00:16:17
00:16:19
00:16:19
00:16:20
00:16:20
00:16:23
00:16:25
00:16:29
00:16:30
00:16:36
00:16:39
00:16:41
00:16:44
00:16:45
00:16:46
00:16:46
00:16:50
00:16:53
00:16:53
00:16:54
00:16:55
00:16:56
00:16:57
00:17:04
00:17:07
00:17:08
00:17:09
00:17:12
00:17:15
00:17:20
00:17:24
00:17:24
00:17:29
00:17:33
00:17:51
00:18:01
00:18:04
00:18:07
00:18:11



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

396
365
459
453
478
335
442
327
407
306
456

Jessica Raynor
Hannah Clements
Chloe Williams
Elisha Freeman
R Ketteringham
Melissa Harding
Holly Pyne
Elizabeth Wales
Lauren Rudd
Sadie Beard
Sophie Oldfield

UNDER 13 GIRLS RESULTS

MANSFIELD HARRIERS & AC
LEAMINGTON C & AC
TAMWORTH AC
TAMWORTH AC

WREAKE RUNNERS

CITY OF STOKE AC
STRATFORD ON AVON AC
CHARNWOOD AC

NOTTS AC

BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
TAMWORTH AC
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LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

00:18:13
00:18:17
00:18:30
00:18:43
00:18:49
00:19:11
00:19:25
00:19:30
00:19:38
00:19:56
00:20:18



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS UNDER 13 GIRLS TEAMS RESULTSLEAMINGTON, 25 JANUARY 2008

Pos Pts Club Pos Bib Runtime  Name

1 37 LEICESTER CORITANIAN 4 373 00:14:04 April Beeby
5 377 00:14:06 Amy Griffiths
13 371 00:14:20 Tilly Abraham
15 376 00:14:27 Megan Fairbrother

2 49 ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC 1 423 00:13:32 Rebecca Robinson
10 421 00:14:13 Naomi O'Brien
18 422 00:14:36 Nicole Parsons
20 414 00:14:39 Niamh Gent

3 114 MANSFIELD HARRIERS & AC 12 385 00:14:20 Chevelle Baxter
31 386 00:15:00 C Bellingham
33 398 00:15:04 Hayley Silver
38 391 00:15:14 Denni Jakymelen

4 114 NUNEATON HARRIERS 3 410 00:14:01 Emily Sales
24 409 00:14:47 Lindsey Deacon
42 411 00:15:19 Chloe Tillin
45 412 00:15:23 Chloe Ward

5 126 ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC 21 418 00:14:41 Gabirielle Kinney
29 424 00:14:56 Alice Sadler
37 426 00:15:14 Rachel Smith
39 425 00:15:15 Lydia Sergiew

6 166 LEICESTER CORITANIAN 22 378 00:14:45 Emily Orton
36 372 00:15:12 Rachel Borrows
50 379 00:15:30 Hannah Perry
58 375 00:15:42 Nettie Burd

7 171 BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS 23 295 00:14:46 Ellie Howat
25 292 00:14:50 Jessica Freeman
49 301 00:15:29 Sian Whittingham
74 300 00:16:06 Katy Warren

8 174 HALESOWEN C & AC 9 350 00:14:12 Nicole Bailey
30 352 00:14:57 Sophie Page
43 353 00:15:22 Annie Robertson
92 354 00:16:45 Lauren Taylor

9 198 MANSFIELD HARRIERS & AC 41 390 00:15:19 Hannah Hardy
44 397 00:15:22 Ellie Saxton
52 384 00:15:33 Keira Abbott
61 389 00:15:44 Robyn Foster

10 209 WORCESTER AC 16 472 00:14:29 Imogen Blears
27 475 00:14:53 Holly W ootten
82 473 00:16:20 Rebekka Hodson
84 474 00:16:23 Hetty Swan

11 264 CHARNWOOD AC 17 322 00:14:35 Joni Ashford
a7 325 00:15:25 Kym Jalland
90 326 00:16:41 Veda Jalland
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MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS UNDER 13 GIRLS TEAMS RESULTSLEAMINGTON, 25 JANUARY 2008

110 323 00:17:24 Beth Ashman
12 275 CANNOCK AND STAFFORD AC 7 319 00:14:10 Rebecca Straw
73 316 00:16:05 Amelia Ridgway
87 314 00:16:30 Alice Fone
108 318 00:17:20 Alexandra Smith
13 283 ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC 56 416 00:15:41 Ellie Goodall
57 420 00:15:41 Evie McGrail
75 415 00:16:06 Gemma Gilbert
95 413 00:16:50 Hannah Davis
14 293 CORBY AC 51 338 00:15:33 Celine Bangay
68 339 00:15:54 Georgia Bevins
83 340 00:16:20 Holly Bevins
91 344 00:16:44 Abigail Morrow-Harris
15 307 STRATFORD ON AVON AC 28 441 00:14:54 Zoe Chandler
67 447 00:15:53 Molly W hite
88 444 00:16:36 Ellen Scholes
124 442 00:19:25 Holly Pyne
16 316 LEAMINGTON C & AC 40 366 00:15:16 Katheryn Jones
71 369 00:16:02 Fleur O'Dwyer
86 368 00:16:29 Lydia Mee
119 365 00:18:17 Hannah Clements
17 317 MANSFIELD HARRIERS & AC 69 401 00:15:58 Tamsin Smith
72 392 00:16:04 Amelia Mitchell
79 394 00:16:17 Claire Norris
97 393 00:16:53 Alice Mortiboy
18 350 BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC 55 307 00:15:38 Georgie Hartigan
76 305 00:16:07 Orianna Ball
103 308 00:17:07 Caelyn Hirschman
116 311 00:18:07 Charlotte Tongue
19 393 WREAKE RUNNERS 78 479 00:16:13 E McNeelance
81 477 00:16:19 Emily Hollis
112 476 00:17:33 Cassie Amor
122 478 00:18:49 R Ketteringham
20 404 MANSFIELD HARRIERS & AC 98 399 00:16:54 Holly Smith
99 388 00:16:55 Emily D'Aguiar
100 395 00:16:56 Rachel Norris
107 400 00:17:15 Jessica Smith
21 449 TAMWORTH AC 94 455 00:16:46 Jasmine Oliver
114 457 00:18:01 Bethany Puffett
120 459 00:18:30 Chloe Williams
121 453 00:18:43 Elisha Freeman
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RaceNo Name

56
114
67
142
144
46
80
131
63
149
89
126
160
111
51
74

71
113
14
88
93
124
163

57
125
77
132
84
159
105
141
15
129
148
61
64
190
123
40
136
49
106
177
59
103
120
147
62
170
130
117
29
39
69
145
108

Michael McKeown
Stefan Ashman
Harvey Brown
Harrison Coldray
William Paulson
David Sheldon
Callum Hanlon
Logan Roberts
Kyran Hale
Kristian Edwards
James Nutt

Sam Watkins
Miles Burton
Jack Webb

Luke Jacobs
Alex Wyer
Jamal Logan
Joe Somers

Joe Morris
Camron Wood
Jonathon Monk
John Brown
Alfie McBrien
Thomas Bains
Joshua Hackett
Richard Price
Ben Topley

Liam Kirk
James Smith
Guy West
Christopher Brown
Harry Foster
Xander Brown
Niall Harris

Ben Jennings
Ellis Cross

Jack Villette
Emmett Thompson
James Hatton
Theo Larcombe
Sam Fares
Craig Pears
Kristian Washington
Matt Williams
Anton Williams
Joe Shail

Paddy Clark
David Carty
Aidan Blythe
Nathan Udall
Daniel Ghent
Joseph Lantsbery
Josh McTighe
Wlliam Haycox
Lindon Evans
Nick Jennings
Jethro Pickering
Jordon Hayward

U13 BOYS RESULTS
Club

COVENTRY GODIVAH

OWLS AC

HALESOWEN AC

STROUD & DISTRICT AC

CITY OF STOKE AC
LEAMINGTON C & AC

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
FOREST OF DEAN AC
TAMWORTH AC

LEICESTER CORITANIANS
ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
TEAM BATH AC

NUNEATON HARRIERS
CLEVEDON AC

HALESOWEN AC

BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
HALESOWEN AC

OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
LEICESTER CORITANIANS
MANSFIELD HARRIERS

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
TIPTON HARRIERS
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
COVENTRY GODIVAH

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
KETTERING TOWN HARRIERS
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
LEAMINGTON C & AC

TEAM BATH AC

NOTTS AC

STROUD & DISTRICT AC
BIRMINGHAM ROWHEATH AC
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
TAMWORTH AC

COVENTRY GODIVAH

FOREST OF DEAN AC

WREAKE RUNNERS

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
CITY OF STOKE AC

SPHINX AC

CITY OF STOKE AC

NOTTS AC

WESTBURY HARRIERS
COVENTRY GODIVAH

NOTTS AC

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
TAMWORTH AC

COVENTRY GODIVAH
WESTBURY HARRIERS

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC

OWLS AC

CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC
CITY OF STOKE AC
HALESOWEN AC

STROUD & DISTRICT AC
NUNEATON HARRIERS
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Time
00:12:26
00:12:32
00:12:36
00:12:45
00:12:50
00:12:55
00:12:59
00:13:00
00:13:03
00:13:07
00:13:09
00:13:10
00:13:15
00:13:18
00:13:19
00:13:27
00:13:31
00:13:31
00:13:32
00:13:33
00:13:34
00:13:35
00:13:36
00:13:37
00:13:39
00:13:42
00:13:42
00:13:44
00:13:44
00:13:45
00:13:47
00:13:48
00:13:53
00:13:53
00:13:53
00:13:53
00:13:54
00:13:56
00:13:58
00:14:00
00:14:.01
00:14:03
00:14:04
00:14:04
00:14.07
00:14:08
00:14:08
00:14:09
00:14:12
00:14:15
00:14:17
00:14:18
00:14:18
00:14:20
00:14:23
00:14:24
00:14:25
00:14:26



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

Pos

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

RaceNo Name

122
146
143
43
184
4
156
50
95
91
3
45
133
96
165
85
81
97
36
172
115
22
58
119
53
10
24
179
79
168
54
20
55
158
23
187
73
92
185
150
153
137
99
75
94
28
182
139
82
138

52
60
102
188
192
193
107

Luke Fleming
Keelan Tootell
Thomas Parnell
Kieran Lee

Liam Tustin
Oliver Griffiths
Robert Stroud
Ashley Wyatt
James Maclntosh
Xander Tansey
Theo Blundell
Bradley Sentence
Daniel White
Sam Raynor
George Duckworth
Martin Williams
Jonathan Jones
David Wilkinson
Tom Keeble
Alex Massey
Jack Barber

Lawson Phipps-Jones

Tom Ridding
Elliott York
Jasper Larken
Mark Poniatowski
Alex Benfield
Ben Gallant
Liam Smith

Luke Vine
Matthew Paul
Jim Morley
Daniel McKeown
Ben Wright
Jamie Scoltock
George Bettsworth
Sam Williams
Jordan Boam
Sam White

Zac Grey

Josh Roughley
Manveer Sahota
Paul Fradley
Matthew Elkington
Jake Lancaster
Jasper Hall

Jon Nottingham
Howard Allison
George Loveday
Joseph Cardwell
Marcus Woolley
Sam Furey

Jack Sweeney
Ben Abbott
Henry Coleman
Thomas Johnson
Archie Lyon
Phillip Waring

U13 BOYS RESULTS

Club

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
STROUD & DISTRICT AC
STROUD & DISTRICT AC
CITY OF STOKE AC
WORCESTER AC
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
TAMWORTH AC

CITY OF STOKE AC
MANSFIELD HARRIERS
LEICESTER CORITANIANS
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS

CITY OF STOKE AC

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
MANSFIELD HARRIERS
TIPTON HARRIERS
LEAMINGTON C & AC
LEAMINGTON C & AC
MANSFIELD HARRIERS
CHELTENHAM & COUNTY H
WESTBURY HARRIERS
OWLS AC

BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
COVENTRY GODIVAH

OWLS AC

CORBY AC

BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
BURTON AC

WORCESTER AC

KETTERING TOWN HARRIERS
TIPTON HARRIERS

CORBY AC

BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
COVENTRY GODIVAH
TAMWORTH AC
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
WREAKE RUNNERS
HALESOWEN AC

MANSFIELD HARRIERS
WORCESTER AC
TAMWORTH AC

TAMWORTH AC

SPHINX AC

NEWCASTLE (STAFFS) AC
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
MANSFIELD HARRIERS
CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC
WORCESTER AC
STRATFORD ON AVON
LEAMINGTON C & AC
STILTON STRIDERS

4 LIFE TRI CLUB

CORBY AC

COVENTRY GODIVAH
NOTTS AC

WREAKE RUNNERS
WREAKE RUNNERS
WREAKE RUNNERS

NOTTS AC

20F3

LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

Time
00:14:26
00:14:28
00:14:29
00:14:30
00:14:30
00:14:32
00:14:35
00:14:36
00:14:37
00:14:37
00:14:39
00:14:41
00:14:41
00:14:43
00:14:43
00:14:44
00:14:45
00:14:47
00:14:49
00:14:52
00:14:52
00:14:54
00:14:56
00:15:00
00:15:01
00:15:04
00:15:06
00:15:12
00:15:13
00:15:15
00:15:15
00:15:16
00:15:18
00:15:24
00:15:29
00:15:30
00:15:31
00:15:31
00:15:33
00:15:36
00:15:39
00:15:46
00:15:53
00:16:00
00:16:01
00:16:04
00:16:06
00:16:07
00:16:15
00:16:19
00:16:23
00:16:26
00:16:29
00:16:29
00:16:34
00:16:35
00:16:36
00:16:38



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS U13 BOYS RESULTS LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

Pos RaceNo Name Club Time

117 180 Adam Higgins WORCESTER AC 00:16:55
118 101 Jonathan Whitehurst NEWCASTLE (STAFFS) AC 00:17:20
119 11 Kiaran Ratcliffe BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS 00:17:59
120 178 Scott Cawkell WORCESTER AC 00:18:17
121 183 Daniel Tipper WORCESTER AC 00:18:45
122 181 Thomas Maund WORCESTER AC 00:19:44
123 135 Jacob Coyle SPHINX AC 00:20:08

30F3



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS UNDER 13 BOYS TEAMS LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

Pos Pts Club Pos Bib Runtime Name
1 93 HALESOWEN AC 3 67 0:12:36 Harvey Brown
16 74 0:13:27  Alex Wyer
18 71 0:13:31 Joe Somers
56 69 0:14:24 Nick Jennings
2 102 ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC 12 126 0:13:10 Sam Watkins
23 124 0:13:36 Alfie McBrien
27 125 0:13:42 Ben Topley
40 123 0:14:00 Theo Larcombe
3 110 COVENTRY GODIVAH 1 56 0:12:26 Michael McKeown
26 57 0:13:42 Richard Price
37 61 0:13:54 Jack Villette
46 59 0:14:08 Joe Shail
4 124 RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC 8 131 0:13:00 Logan Roberts
29 132 0:13:44 James Smith
35 129 0:13:53 Ben Jennings
52 130 0:14:18 Joseph Lantsbery
5 126 BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS 17 8 0:13:31 Jamal Logan
20 14 0:13:33 Camron Wood
25 5 0:13:39 Joshua Hackett
64 4 0:14:32 Oliver Griffiths
6 145 CITY OF STOKE AC 6 46 0:12:55 David Sheldon
41 40 0:14:01 Sam Fares
43 49 0:14:04 Kristian Washington
55 39 0:14:23 Lindon Evans
7 155 STROUD & DISTRICT AC 5 144 0:12:50 William Paulson
33 141 0:13:53 Xander Brown
57 145 0:14:25 Jethro Pickering
60 146 0:14:28 Keelan Tootell
8 160 TAMWORTH AC 10 149 0:13:07 Kristian Edwards
36 148 0:13:53 Ellis Cross
49 147 0:14:12  Aidan Blythe
65 156 0:14:35 Robert Stroud
9 186 LEAMINGTON C & AC 7 80 0:12:59 Callum Hanlon
30 84 0:13:45 Guy West
74 85 0:14:44 Martin Williams
75 81 0:14:45 Jonathan Jones
10 216 OWLS AC 2 114 0:12:32 Stefan Ashman
53 117 0:14:18 Josh McTighe
79 115 0:14:52 Jack Barber
82 119 0:15:00 Elliott York
11 235 NOTTS AC 32 105 0:13:48 Harry Foster
44 106 0:14:04 Matt Williams
47 103 0:14:08 Paddy Clark
112 102 0:16:29 Ben Abbott
12 237 MANSFIELD HARRIERS 22 93 0:13:35 John Brown
67 95 0:14:37 James Maclntosh
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MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS UNDER 13 BOYS TEAMS LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

72 96 0:14:43 Sam Raynor

76 97 0:14:47 David Wilkinson
13 333 COVENTRY GODIVA H 50 62 0:14:15 Nathan Udall

81 58 0:14:56 Tom Ridding

91 55 0:15:18 Daniel McKeown

111 60 0:16:29 Jack Sweeney
14 351 WORCESTER AC 63 184 0:14:30 Liam Tustin

86 179 0:15:12 Ben Gallant

97 185 0:15:33 Sam White

105 182 0:16:06 Jon Nottingham
15 360 WREAKE RUNNERS 39 190 0:13:58 James Hatton

94 187 0:15:30 George Bettsworth

113 188 0:16:34 Henry Coleman

114 192 0:16:35  Thomas Johnson
16 480 WORCESTER AC 117 180 0:16:55  Adam Higgins

120 178 0:18:17 Scott Cawkell

121 183 0:18:45 Daniel Tipper

122 181 0:19:44  Thomas Maund
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MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

Pos
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RaceNo Name

871
844
926
877
972
913
905
904
967
882
960
907
889
937
909
930
898
956
893
906
965
944
859
886
869
916
966
925
855
876
891
900
839
849
887
868
847
917
958
880
851
878
881
911
863
929
860
888
928
875
902
963
927
903
853
936
959

Katie Holt
Annabel Gummow
Lucy Farnell
Amber Watson
Floren Scrafton
Hannah Wragg
Rachel Brandham
Freya Vincent
Lucy Atkins

Emily Monk
Harriet Grandfield
Dea-Anna Davey
Jess Dimmock
Emily Waugh
Siobhan Harrison
Amy Johnson
Georgie Brooks
Marcie Bower
Chloe Richardson
Laura Brown
Monica McCluskey
Sophie Edge
Briony Bendle
Clara Evans
Samantha Bailey
Kristi Clark

Helen Reeves
Emily Cosgrove
Rebecca Phillips
Becky Summers
Danielle Smith
Sarah Dias

Laura Muth
Rebecca Bray
Grace Hughes
Elizabeth Sandham
Sally Hogan
Jenny Evans
Collette McCambridge
Emily Davis
Catherine Hulme
J Beresford-Smith
Megan Evans
Claire Talbot

Lizi Mellor

Lucy Jennings
Katya Blackledge
Rebecca Bowyer
Amy Goodall
Lauren Downing
Helena Smith
Leah Sargeant
Sophie Gilbert
Catherine Robertson
Teresa Hulme
Shannan Rugg
Alex Stainthorpe

UNDER 15 GIRLS RESULTS

Club

CITY OF STOKE AC

BRISTOL & WEST AC

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
GLOUCESTER AC

WESTBURY HARRIERS
MANSFIELD HARRIERS
MANSFIELD HARRIERS
LEICESTER CORITANIANS
WESTBURY HARRIERS
HALESOWEN C & AC

TELFORD AC

MANSFIELD HARRIERS
KETTERING TOWNH

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
MANSFIELD HARRIERS

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
LEICESTER CORITANIANS
TEAM BATH AC
KIDDERMINSTER & STOURPORT AC
MANSFIELD HARRIERS
WORCESTER AC

SPHINX AC

CHARNWOOD AC

HEREFORD & COUNTY AC

CITY OF STOKE AC

NOTTS AC

WORCESTER AC

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
CANNOCK & STAFFS AC
GLOUCESTER AC

KETTERING TOWNH
LEICESTER CORITANIANS
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
CANNOCK & STAFFS AC
HEREFORD & COUNTY AC
CHELTENHAM & COUNTY HARRIERS
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
NOTTS AC

TEAM BATH AC

HALESOWEN C & AC

CANNOCK & STAFFS AC
HALESOWEN C & AC
HALESOWEN C & AC
MANSFIELD HARRIERS
CHARNWOOD AC

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
CHARNWOOD AC

KETTERING TOWNH

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
LEICESTER CORITANIANS
TIPTON HARRIERS

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
LEICESTER CORITANIANS
CANNOCK & STAFFS AC
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
TEAM BATH AC
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Time
00:16:02
00:16:05
00:16:35
00:16:57
00:17:02
00:17:25
00:17:36
00:17:42
00:17:42
00:17:47
00:17:49
00:17:51
00:17:52
00:17:52
00:17:54
00:18:02
00:18:16
00:18:18
00:18:19
00:18:22
00:18:26
00:18:27
00:18:28
00:18:32
00:18:34
00:18:35
00:18:37
00:18:38
00:18:39
00:18:40
00:18:42
00:18:43
00:18:44
00:18:46
00:18:55
00:18:55
00:18:56
00:19:01
00:19:02
00:19:03
00:19:04
00:19:06
00:19:06
00:19:11
00:19:13
00:19:15
00:19:17
00:19:20
00:19:23
00:19:25
00:19:26
00:19:27
00:19:29
00:19:29
00:19:30
00:19:31
00:19:32



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

Pos
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

RaceNo Name

872
873
840
922
949
920
969
975
862
884
841
923
935
850
830
910
848
865
921
832
938
874
845
856
838
939
857
934
964
892
895
896
945
864
919
842
957

Charlotte Cotter
C Archer-Clowes
Lilianne Sutton
Natasha Timson
Becky Young
Katie Patson
Rebecca Barlow
Thomasina Ball
Eleanor Jones
Stephanie Wetton
Elsa Bromhall
Tania White
Emma McGowan
Rebecca Cooke
Grace Hobbs
Megan Roach
Julie Addison
Isabelle Perry
Enya Tabram
Lucy Salter
Vicky Cox

Zoe Bryden
Olivia Sadler
Shanie Read
Faye Morley
Andrea Lewis-Jones
Lucy Arkinstall
Lauren Byrd
Lara Tipper
Claire Blakeway
Mary Donaldson
Georgina Easthaugh
Lisa Morris

Katie Oakes

C Saunders
Brunwin Verity
Jessica Heffer

UNDER 15 GIRLS RESULTS

Club

CORBY AC

COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
NUNEATON HARRIERS
STRATFORD ON AVON RC
NUNEATON HARRIERS
WESTBURY HARRIERS
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
CHARNWOOD AC

HALESOWEN C & AC

BRISTOL & WEST AC
NUNEATON HARRIERS

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
CANNOCK & STAFFS AC

4 LIFE TRI CLUB

MANSFIELD HARRIERS
CANNOCK & STAFFS AC
CHARNWOOD AC

NUNEATON HARRIERS
BEDFORD & COUNTY HARRIERS
SOLIHULL & SH

COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
BRISTOL & WEST AC
CANNOCK & STAFFS AC
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
SOLIHULL & SH

CHARNWOOD AC

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
TIPTON HARRIERS
KIDDERMINSTER & STOURPORT AC
LEAMINGTON C & AC
LEAMINGTON C & AC

SPHINX AC

CHARNWOOD AC

NOTTS AC

BRISTOL & WEST AC

TEAM BATH AC
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Time
00:19:35
00:19:39
00:19:40
00:19:43
00:19:45
00:19:46
00:19:48
00:19:50
00:19:50
00:19:51
00:19:52
00:19:57
00:19:58
00:19:58
00:20:09
00:20:15
00:20:18
00:20:19
00:20:21
00:20:22
00:20:28
00:20:29
00:20:30
00:20:33
00:20:50
00:20:52
00:20:52
00:21:00
00:21:.01
00:21:03
00:21:16
00:21:17
00:21:31
00:21:37
00:21:40
00:21:41
00:21:46



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS UNDER 15 GIRLS TEAMS LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

Pos Pts Club Pos Bib Runtime Name

1 40 MANSFIELD HARRIERS 6 913 00:17:25 Hannah Wragg
7 905 00:17:36 Rachel Brandham
12 907 00:17:51 Dea-Anna Davey
15 909 00:17:54 Siobhan Harrison

2 93 ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC 3 926 00:16:35 Lucy Farnell
16 930 00:18:02 Amy Johnson
28 925 00:18:38 Emily Cosgrove
46 929 00:19:15 Lucy Jennings

3 108 LEICESTER CORITANIANS 8 904 00:17:42 Freya Vincent
17 898 00:18:16 Georgie Brooks
32 900 00:18:43 Sarah Dias
51 902 00:19:26 Helena Smith

4 135 HALESOWEN C & AC 10 882 00:17:47 Emily Monk
40 880 00:19:03 Emily Davis
42 878 00:19:06 J Beresford-Smith
43 881 00:19:06 Megan Evans

5 159 CANNOCK & STAFFS AC 29 855 00:18:39 Rebecca Phillips
34 849 00:18:46 Rebecca Bray
41 851 00:19:04 Catherine Hulme
55 853 00:19:30 Teresa Hulme

6 181 CHARNWOOD AC 23 859 00:18:28 Briony Bendle
45 863 00:19:13 Lizi Mellor
a7 860 00:19:17 Katya Blackledge
66 862 00:19:50 Eleanor Jones

7 208 TEAMBATH AC 18 956 00:18:18 Marcie Bower
39 958 00:19:02 Collette McCambridge
57 959 00:19:32 Alex Stainthorpe
94 957 00:21:46 Jessica Heffer

8 225 RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC 14 937 00:17:52 Emily Waugh
56 936 00:19:31 Shannan Rugg
70 935 00:19:58 Emma McGowan
85 934 00:21:00 Lauren Byrd

9 243 BRISTOL & WEST AC 2 844 00:16:05 Annabel Gummow
68 841 00:19:52 Elsa Brombhall
80 845 00:20:30 Olivia Sadler
93 842 00:21:41 Brunwin Verity

10 269 NUNEATON HARRIERS 61 922 00:19:43 Natasha Timson
63 920 00:19:46 Katie Patson
69 923 00:19:57 Tania White
76 921 00:20:21 Enya Tabram
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MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1

0
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

RaceNo Name

582
608
502
612
555
528
547
644
574
535
601
532
559
571
597
637
579
519
587
634
616
558
521
628
507
609
638
505
593
603
544
635
611
594
599
534
639
518
610
563
617
495
515
585
537
629
572
632
522
529
621
580
564
627
570
595
592

Daniel Mills
Tom Curr

Jack Gray
Thomas Purnell
Rhys Park

Luke Carroll
Matthew Rose
William Massey
Tom Collins
Tom Guy

Luke Robinson
Nathan Ainsworth
Guy Allen

Ryan Saxton
George Cardwell
Fraser Babbage
Mark Thompson
Chris Perrin
Ashley Chambers
David Jubb
Stephen Parkes
Craig Baldwin
Ashley Wickett
Luke Gainham
Matthew Deacon
Jordan Frapwell
Jon Barlow
Sam Bedwelll
Stuart McCaw
Jamie Cozens
Daniel Hillman
Lewis Roberts
Aaron Phelps
Kieran Smith
Jack Hall

Joe Brooke
Freddy Barton
Jack Lockett
James Gardner
Adrian Smith
Luke Roughley
Ben Griffiths

R Beonarcyzk
Ryan Stokes
Luke Kinch

Joel Hatton
Richie Talbot
Lee Whitehouse
Luke Baxter

T Migliuolo

Lui Pollastrone
Nathan Gray
Andy Wilson
Sam Davies
Henry Partridge
Stewart Bates
Rupert Radley

UNDER 15 BOYS RESULTS

Club

NUNEATON AC

STROUD & DISTRICT AC
BIRMINGHAM ROWHEATH AC
STROUD & DISTRICT AC
HEREFORD & COUNTY AC
CHELTENHAM & COUNTY HARRIERS
COVENTRY GODIVA
WESTBURY HARRIERS
NOTTS AC

CITY OF STOKE

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
CITY OF STOKE
LEAMINGTON C & AC
MANSFIELD HARRIERS
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
WESTBURY HARRIERS
NOTTS AC

CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC
OWLS AC

WORCESTER AC
TAMWORTH AC
KIDDERMINSTER & STOURPORT AC
CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC
TIPTON HARRIERS

BRISTOL & WEST

STROUD & DISTRICT AC
WESTBURY HARRIERS
BRISTOL & WEST

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
SPHINX AC

COVENTRY GODIVA
WORCESTER AC

STROUD & DISTRICT AC
ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
CITY OF STOKE

WESTBURY HARRIERS
CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC
STROUD & DISTRICT AC
LEAMINGTON C & AC
TAMWORTH AC

BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC
OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
CITY OF STOKE

TIPTON HARRIERS
MANSFIELD HARRIERS
TIPTON HARRIERS
CHARNWOOD AC
CHELTENHAM & COUNTY HARRIERS
TEAM BATH AC

NUNEATON AC

LEAMINGTON C & AC

TIPTON HARRIERS
MANSFIELD HARRIERS
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
OWLS AC
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Time
00:14:39
00:14:46
00:15:06
00:15:20
00:15:30
00:15:38
00:15:44
00:15:46
00:15:47
00:15:55
00:15:57
00:15:58
00:15:58
00:16:01
00:16:10
00:16:12
00:16:16
00:16:24
00:16:25
00:16:25
00:16:26
00:16:27
00:16:27
00:16:32
00:16:33
00:16:33
00:16:42
00:16:47
00:16:53
00:16:53
00:16:54
00:16:56
00:16:58
00:16:58
00:17:00
00:17:01
00:17:05
00:17:05
00:17:07
00:17:12
00:17:13
00:17:13
00:17:17
00:17:17
00:17:18
00:17:18
00:17:18
00:17:19
00:17:20
00:17:21
00:17:27
00:17:29
00:17:30
00:17:31
00:17:31
00:17:32
00:17:34



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

560
520
514
554
619
526
577
606
533
651
613
615
550
527
530
626
655
653
631
622
536
557
565
549
509
551
546
561
568
573
650
584
633
636
500
598
625
586
556
516
600
543
647
512
510
656
548
589
553
630
652
552
538
496
498
513
491
492

Matt Bull

James Perrin
Chris Warren
Liam Taylor

Alex Hill

Ben Salt

Freddie Hessian
Jack Allison

Alex Brecker
Rowen Hargreaves
Oliver Starkey
Richard Mahoney
Freek Van Arkle
Joe Wales

Ted Shaughnessy
Matthew Davies
Josh Slingsby
Jim Payne
Matthew Rice
Oliver Sheppard
Michael Harding
Daniel Thompson
Chris Wood
Sasha Herman
George Hurford
Josh Beardsmore
Ben Prosser
Jimmy Bull

Guy Gregory

Joe Coleshaw
David Freeman
Greg Stokes
Josh Carr
William Russell
Perry Newcombe
Matthew Finnigan
John Carpenter
Jake Boat

David Edwards
Stuart Davies
Robert Male
Nicholas Fellows
George Wintle
Harrison Howie
Zach Marsh

Greg Webb
Andrew Timothy
Niall McSharry
Christopher Green
Andrew Moorby
Spencer Lyon
Andrew Green
Danny Poole
Alex Jackson
Brian Littleford
Jack Morley

Matt Chapman
George Howick

UNDER 15 BOYS RESULTS

LEAMINGTON C & AC
CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
HALESOWEN A & CC

TEAM BATH AC
CHARNWOOD AC
NOTTS AC

STRATFORD ON AVON AC

CITY OF STOKE

WREAKE RUNNERS
STROUD & DISTRICT AC

TAMWORTH AC

FOREST OF DEAN AC

CHARNWOOD AC

CHELTENHAM & COUNTY HARRIERS
TIPTON HARRIERS

WREAKE RUNNERS

WREAKE RUNNERS

TIPTON HARRIERS

TEAM BATH AC
CITY OF STOKE

KETTERING TOWN HARRIERS
LEAMINGTON C & AC
FOREST OF DEAN AC

BRISTOL & WEST

HALESOWEN A & CC
COVENTRY GODIVA
LEAMINGTON C & AC
LUDLOW RUNNERS

NOTTS AC

WREAKE RUNNERS
OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS

WORCESTER AC
WORCESTER AC

BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
TIPTON HARRIERS

OWLS AC

KETTERING TOWN HARRIERS
CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
COVENTRY GODIVA
WESTBURY HARRIERS
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC

BRISTOL & WEST

WREAKE RUNNERS
COVENTRY GODIVA

OWLS AC

HALESOWEN A & CC
TIPTON HARRIERS
WREAKE RUNNERS
HALESOWEN A & CC

CITY OF STOKE

BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC

4 LIFE TRI CLUB
4 LIFE TRI CLUB

20F 2

LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

00:17:34
00:17:35
00:17:37
00:17:40
00:17:41
00:17:42
00:17:42
00:17:43
00:17:45
00:17:47
00:17:48
00:17:49
00:17:51
00:17:59
00:18:02
00:18:04
00:18:11
00:18:11
00:18:14
00:18:15
00:18:16
00:18:17
00:18:19
00:18:25
00:18:26
00:18:27
00:18:27
00:18:28
00:18:29
00:18:32
00:18:38
00:18:44
00:18:45
00:18:48
00:18:50
00:18:53
00:18:56
00:19:06
00:19:14
00:19:16
00:19:17
00:19:19
00:19:32
00:19:40
00:19:49
00:19:54
00:19:56
00:20:00
00:20:00
00:20:04
00:20:26
00:20:28
00:20:29
00:20:45
00:20:54
00:21:23
00:21:53
00:21:53



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

Pos

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Pts

65

88

103

117

122

164

172

177

221

237

276

304

350

357

359

Club

STROUD & DISTRICT AC

WESTBURY HARRIERS

CITY OF STOKE

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC

CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC

LEAMINGTON C & AC

TIPTON HARRIERS

NOTTS AC

COVENTRY GODIVA

WORCESTER AC

BRISTOL & WEST

OWLS AC

WREAKE RUNNERS

TIPTON HARRIERS

BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS

HALESOWEN A& CC

Pos

26
33

16
27
37

10
12
36
45

11
15
35
56

18
23
38
43

13
40
53
58

24
46
48
54

17
64
87

31
84
99

20
32
90
91

25

28

82
102

19

57

95
105

67
74
75
88

73

76

94
107

42
92
111
112

61
83
106

Bib

608
612
609
611

644
637
638
639

535
532
534
537

601
597
599
595

519
521
518
515

559
563
564
560

628
629
632
627

574
579
577
573

547
544
546
543

634
635
633
636

507
505
509
510

587
592
586
589

651
655
653
650

626
631
625
630

495
500

498

554
551
553
552

Runtime

0:14:46
0:15:20
0:16:33
0:16:58

0:15:46
0:16:12
0:16:42
0:17:05

0:15:55
0:15:58
0:17:01
0:17:18

0:15:57
0:16:10
0:17:00
0:17:32

0:16:24
0:16:27
0:17:05
0:17:17

0:15:58
0:17:12
0:17:30
0:17:34

0:16:32
0:17:18
0:17:19
0:17:31

0:15:47
0:16:16
0:17:42
0:18:32

0:15:44
0:16:54
0:18:27
0:19:19

0:16:25
0:16:56
0:18:45
0:18:48

0:16:33
0:16:47
0:18:26
0:19:49

0:16:25
0:17:34
0:19:06
0:20:00

0:17:47
0:18:11
0:18:11
0:18:38

0:18:04
0:18:14
0:18:56
0:20:04

0:17:13
0:18:50
0:20:45
0:20:54

0:17:40
0:18:27
0:20:00
0:20:28

UNDER 15 BOYS TEAMS

Name

Tom Curr
Thomas Purnell
Jordan Frapwell
Aaron Phelps

William Massey
Fraser Babbage
Jon Barlow
Freddy Barton

Tom Guy

Nathan Ainsworth
Joe Brooke

Luke Kinch

Luke Robinson
George Cardwell
Jack Hall
Stewart Bates

Chris Perrin
Ashley Wickett
Jack Lockett
R Beonarcyzk

Guy Allen
Adrian Smith
Andy Wilson
Matt Bull

Luke Gainham
Joel Hatton

Lee Whitehouse
Sam Davies

Tom Collins
Mark Thompson
Freddie Hessian
Joe Coleshaw

Matthew Rose
Daniel Hillman
Ben Prosser
Nicholas Fellows

David Jubb
Lewis Roberts
Josh Carr
William Russell

Matthew Deacon
Sam Bedwell
George Hurford
Zach Marsh

Ashley Chambers
Rupert Radley
Jake Boat

Niall McSharry

Rowen Hargreaves
Josh Slingsby

Jim Payne

David Freeman

Matthew Davies
Matthew Rice

John Carpenter
Andrew Moorby

Ben Griffiths
Perry Newcombe
Alex Jackson
Brian Littleford

Liam Taylor

Josh Beardsmore
Christopher Green
Andrew Green
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MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

Pos
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RaceNo
692
740
680
712
666
710
688
709
671
670
698
733
704
716
674
735
714
708
679
667
687
684
713
720
739
722
738
719
661
718
681
668
694
662
677
743
700
683
691
675
711
728
703
693
742
717
702
731
725
745
732
721
706
724

Name

Vanessa Rollins
Hannah Alderson
Rowena Cole
Monique Powell
Eleanor Wimshurst
Zara Farnell
Emily Merrick
Sarah Davis
Zoe Hawkins
Johanna Gurney
Louisa Monk
Katie Harper
Lucy Smith
Kellie Leonard
Daisy Hughes
Sophie Lynch
Rachael Barber
Claire Waring
Davina Cole
Rachel Atherton
Vanessa Brann
Bethany Young
Chloe Robathan
Caroline Wood
Lauren Hall
Emma Brown
Sophie Ward
Hannah Owen
Hanifa Greenwood
Bev Cook
Georgina Holt
Cally Read
Emma Fulcher
Sarah Hopcroft
Cloe Green
Beth Parsons
Aime Grainger
Hannah Wilkinson
Kelly Barnett
Kate Anderson
Emma Overy
Rosie Brown
Katie Raynor
Faye Barr
Claudia Jacobs
Tara Smith
Gina Radford
Natalie Davies
Elise Jinks
Jenny Smith
Sarah Farmer
Elise Liggins
Amy Whitehurst
Alison Bird

UNDER 17 WOMEN RESULTS

Club

KETTERING TOWN
WESTBURY HARRIERS
COVENTRY GODIVA

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD
BRISTOL & WEST

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD
HEREFORD & COUNTY
ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD
CHARNWOOD AC
CHARNWOOD AC
LEICESTER CORITANIANS
TIPTON HARRIERS
MANSFIELD HARRIERS
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON
CHELTENHAM & COUNTY HARRIERS
TIPTON HARRIERS

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON
NOTTS AC

COVENTRY GODIVA
CANNOCK & STAFFS
HEREFORD & COUNTY
HALESOWEN AC

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD
SOLIHULL & SH

WELBECK DSFC

STILTON STRIDERS

TIPTON HARRIERS
SOLIHULL & SH

BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
SOLIHULL & SH

COVENTRY GODIVA
CANNOCK & STAFFS
LEAMINGTON AC
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
CITY OF STOKE
WESTBURY HARRIERS
MANSFIELD HARRIERS
COVENTRY GODIVA
KETTERING TOWN

CITY OF STOKE

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD
TEAM BATH

MANSFIELD HARRIERS
LEAMINGTON AC
WESTBURY HARRIERS
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON
MANSFIELD HARRIERS
TIPTON HARRIERS
TAMWORTH AC

WREAKE RUNNERS

TIPTON HARRIERS

SPHINX AC

NEWCASTLE (STAFFS) AC
TAMWORTH AC
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Time
00:20:29
00:20:33
00:20:37
00:20:54
00:21:00
00:21:03
00:21:05
00:21:14
00:21:18
00:21:35
00:21:45
00:22:06
00:22:10
00:22:13
00:22:14
00:22:23
00:22:27
00:22:42
00:22:47
00:22:48
00:22:49
00:22:58
00:23:13
00:23:20
00:23:22
00:23:23
00:23:29
00:23:31
00:23:34
00:23:44
00:23:48
00:23:53
00:23:58
00:23:59
00:24:08
00:24:09
00:24:11
00:24:20
00:24:23
00:24:25
00:24:52
00:24:59
00:25:25
00:25:37
00:25:45
00:25:57
00:25:59
00:26:12
00:26:20
00:26:34
00:26:53
00:29:22
00:30:50
00:31:11



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS  UNDER 17 WOMENS TEAMS RESULTIEEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

Pos Pts Club Pos Bib Runtime Name

1 18 ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD 4 712 00:20:54 Monique Powell

6 710 00:21:03 Zara Farnell
709 00:21:14 Sarah Davis

2 53 COVENTRY GODIVA 3 680 00:20:37 Rowena Cole
19 679 00:22:47 Davina Cole
31 681 00:23:48 Georgina Holt

3 55 TIPTON HARRIERS 12 733 00:22:06 Katie Harper
16 735 00:22:23 Sophie Lynch
27 738 00:23:29 Sophie Ward

4 77 RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON 14 716 00:22:13 Kellie Leonard
17 714 00:22:27 Rachael Barber
46 717 00:25:57 Tara Smith

5 82 SOLIHULL & SH 24 720 00:23:20 Caroline Wood
28 719 00:23:31 Hannah Owen
30 718 00:23:44 Bev Cook

6 83 WESTBURY HARRIERS 2 740 00:20:33 Hannah Alderson
36 743 00:24:09 Beth Parsons
45 742 00:25:45 Claudia Jacobs

7 93 MANSFIELD HARRIERS 13 704 00:22:10 Lucy Smith
37 700 00:24:11 Aime Grainger
43 703 00:25:25 Katie Raynor
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MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1

0
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

RaceNo Name

1115
992
1116
1056
1067
1093
1068
1065
1040
1118
1132
1120
1131
1094
1102
1121
1058
1063
986
1007
1064
998
1026
1009
1073
1000
1123
989
1048
1071
1017
1081
1047
1127
983
1111
1110
1031
999
1028
1077
1095
1099
1035
1043
1101
1036
1133
1124
1070
1044
1018
1066
1105
993
1034
1119

Joe Dalgleish
Paul Thompson
Robert Galt

Ben Norris
Lewis Smart
Ben Coldray
Sam Stabler
Josh Norman
Jonathan Goringe
Gregg Halliwell
Jon Turnock
Matt Parker
Kyle Fowler
Matthew Withey
Oliver Bower
Matt Peters
Blayne Pick
Josh Ogden
Nicholas Hardy
Scott Baxter
Danny Hallam
Sean Bowden
Josh Kinch
George Buttery
Jack Betts
Adam Peacock
Daniel Studley
Richard O'Donnell
Mark Boot

Will Stevens
Andrew Kaighin
Sean Perkins
Liam Phelan
Rory Johnson
Jarryd Dunn
Billy Trueman
Jacob Tipper
Andrew Downing
Simon Lanckham
Simon Franklin
Robert Gardner
Steve Deeley
Sam Micklewright
Daniel Cleary
Jack Mee
Matthew Wood
Paul Chatterley
Vincent Martin
Tom Wintle
Scott Rowley
Elliott Hart

UNDER 17 MEN RESULTS

Club

WESTBURY HARRIERS
BIRMINGHAM ROWHEATH AC
WESTBURY HARRIERS
NOTTS AC

OWLS AC

OWLS AC

OWLS AC

KETTERING TOWN HARRIERS
WESTBURY HARRIERS
MOORLANDS

WESTBURY HARRIERS
MOORLANDS

STROUD AND DISTRICT AC
TEAM BATH AC

WESTBURY HARRIERS

NOTTS AC

OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
CHARNWOOD AC

OWLS AC

BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
CITY OF STOKE

CHARNWOOD AC

RUGBY AND NORTHAMPTON
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
WESTBURY HARRIERS
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS

LONG EATON RC

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
CHELTENHAM & COUNTY HARRIERS
RUSHCLIFFE AC

LEICESTER CORITANIANS
WORCESTER AC

BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
TIPTON HARRIERS

TIPTON HARRIERS

COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
CORBY AC

RUGBY AND NORTHAMPTON
TAMWORTH AC

TAMWORTH AC

HALESOWEN A & CC
LEAMINGTON AC

TAMWORTH AC

HALESOWEN A & CC
MOORLANDS

WESTBURY HARRIERS

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
LEICESTER CORITANIANS

G Livingstone-Thompso CHELTENHAM & COUNTY HARRIERS

Patrick Radley
Manzu-Lyn Cain
Bruce Coram
Sam Baylis
Steven Nash

OWLS AC

TIPTON HARRIERS
BRISTOL & WEST
HALESOWEN A & CC
WESTBURY HARRIERS

10F2

LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

Time
00:20:51
00:20:56
00:20:57
00:21:15
00:21:21
00:21:31
00:21:37
00:21:44
00:21:58
00:22:01
00:22:06
00:22:08
00:22:08
00:22:16
00:22:17
00:22:18
00:22:24
00:22:29
00:22:30
00:22:34
00:22:44
00:22:48
00:22:48
00:22:49
00:22:50
00:22:51
00:23:02
00:23:05
00:23:06
00:23:10
00:23:11
00:23:12
00:23:13
00:23:14
00:23:15
00:23:17
00:23:20
00:23:20
00:23:21
00:23:23
00:23:25
00:23:27
00:23:30
00:23:30
00:23:36
00:23:41
00:23:43
00:23:45
00:23:48
00:23:49
00:23:50
00:23:51
00:23:55
00:23:57
00:23:57
00:24:01
00:24:04



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

Pos
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

RaceNo Name

1107
1023
1060
1037
1084
1020
1003
1010
1033
1098
1083
1051
988
1024
1025
1019
1080
1006
1074
1076
1079
1126
1117
1069
1078
1062
991
1021
1128
996
1100
984
1050
990
1039
1014
1029
1059
1129
1075
1104

Zabie Hassan
David Clarke
James Taylor
Robert Cummins
Matthew Melia
Max Shaughnessy
Alex Jackson
Sam Densham
Lee Norman
Jacob Hughes
Thomas Delaney
Alex George
Lewis Morley
Rob Cook

Liam Hendricksen
Will New

Andy Ure

Lee Taylor
Andrew Brown
Tom Collins
Connor Ratcliffe
Craig Johnson
lan Goldsmith
Warren Price
Stan Pinsent
Jared Wilson
Leon Simpson
Rowan Tibbs
Luke Rathbone
Harry Morgan
Joe Saddington
Jak Frankham
James Bellingham

Robert Pritchard-Jones

Bradley Williams
Nick Rees
Richard Bowman
Louis Springett
Joe Sliwa
Jonathon Brown
Chris Lewis

UNDER 17 MEN RESULTS

Club

TIPTON HARRIERS

CITY OF STOKE

NOTTS AC

HALESOWEN A & CC

SPHINX AC

CHELTENHAM & COUNTY HARRIERS
CANNOCK AND STAFFORD AC
CHARNWOOD AC

COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
TAMWORTH AC

SPHINX AC

MANSFIELD HARRIERS
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS

CITY OF STOKE

CITY OF STOKE

CHELTENHAM & COUNTY HARRIERS
RUGBY AND NORTHAMPTON
CENTURION RC

RUGBY AND NORTHAMPTON
RUGBY AND NORTHAMPTON
RUGBY AND NORTHAMPTON
WORCESTER AC

WESTBURY HARRIERS

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
RUGBY AND NORTHAMPTON
NUNEATON HARRIERS
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
CHELTENHAM & COUNTY HARRIERS
WORCESTER AC

BRISTOL & WEST

TAMWORTH AC

BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
MANSFIELD HARRIERS
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
HARBOROUGH AC
CHARNWOOD AC

COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
NOTTS AC

WORCESTER AC

RUGBY AND NORTHAMPTON
TELFORD AC

20F 2

LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

Time
00:24:15
00:24:20
00:24:23
00:24:24
00:24:30
00:24:31
00:24:32
00:24:34
00:24:36
00:24:44
00:24:45
00:24:47
00:24:48
00:24:49
00:24:50
00:24:51
00:24:54
00:25:00
00:25:11
00:25:23
00:25:26
00:25:29
00:25:46
00:25:48
00:25:53
00:25:54
00:26:00
00:26:03
00:26:04
00:26:16
00:26:32
00:27:05
00:27:20
00:27:28
00:27:41
00:27:52
00:28:06
00:28:18
00:28:20
00:28:52
00:28:58



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS UNDER 17 MENS TEAMS RESULTSLEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

Pos Pts Club Pos Bib Runtime Name
1 26 WESTBURY HARRIERS 1 1115 00:20:51 Joe Dalgleish
1116 00:20:57 Robert Galt
10 1118 00:22:01 Gregg Halliwell
12 1120 00:22:08 Matt Parker
2 41 OWLS AC 5 1067 00:21:21 Lewis Smart
1068 00:21:37 Sam Stabler
1065 00:21:44 Josh Norman
21 1064 00:22:44 Danny Hallam
3 149 WESTBURY HARRIERS 16 1121 00:22:18 Matt Peters
27 1123 00:23:02 Daniel Studley
49 1124 00:23:48 Tom Wintle
57 1119 00:24:04 Steven Nash
4 152 BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS 19 986 00:22:30 Nicholas Hardy
28 989 00:23:05 Richard O'Donnell
35 983 00:23:15 Jarryd Dunn
70 988 00:24:48 Lewis Morley
5 176  NOTTS AC 4 1056 00:21:15 Ben Norris
17 1058 00:22:24 Blayne Pick
60 1060 00:24:23 James Taylor
95 1059 00:28:18 Louis Springett
6 185 TIPTON HARRIERS 36 1111 00:23:17 Billy Trueman
37 1110 00:23:20 Jacob Tipper
54 1105 00:23:57 Manzu-Lyn Cain
58 1107 00:24:15 Zabie Hassan
7 198 TAMWORTH AC 42 1095 00:23:27 Steve Deeley
43 1099 00:23:30 Sam Micklewright
46 1101 00:23:41 Matthew W ood
67 1098 00:24:44 Jacob Hughes
8 202 CHARNWOOD AC 20 1007 00:22:34 Scott Baxter
24 1009 00:22:49 George Buttery
65 1010 00:24:34 Sam Densham
93 1014 00:27:52 Nick Rees
9 208 HALESOWENA &CC 44 1035 00:23:30 Daniel Cleary
a7 1036 00:23:43 Paul Chatterley
56 1034 00:24:01 Sam Baylis
61 1037 00:24:24 Robert Cummins
10 216 RUGBY AND NORTHAMPTON 25 1073 00:22:50 Jack Betts
41 1077 00:23:25 Robert Gardner
74 1080 00:24:54 Andy Ure
76 1074 00:25:11 Andrew Brown
11 219 CHELTENHAM & COUNTY HARF 31 1017 00:23:11 Andrew Kaighin
52 1018 00:23:51 G Livingstone-Thompson
63 1020 00:24:31 Max Shaughnessy
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MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS UNDER 17 MENS TEAMS RESULTSLEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

73 1019 00:24:51 Will New
12 225 CITY OF STOKE 23 1026 00:22:48 Josh Kinch
59 1023 00:24:20 David Clarke
71 1024 00:24:49 Rob Cook
72 1025 00:24:50 Liam Hendricksen
13 295 WORCESTER AC 34 1127 00:23:14 Rory Johnson
79 1126 00:25:29 Craig Johnson
86 1128 00:26:04 Luke Rathbone
96 1129 00:28:20 Joe Sliwa
14 334 RUGBY AND NORTHAMPTON 77 1076 00:25:23 Tom Collins
78 1079 00:25:26 Connor Ratcliffe
82 1078 00:25:53 Stan Pinsent
97 1075 00:28:52 Jonathon Brown

20F 2



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS
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RaceNo Name

780
793
767
797
778
798
766
792
776
796
777
768
803
794
772
770
781
799
775
783
817
762
801
785
786
761
763
807

Emma Jackson
Joanna Calloway
Stephanie Barnes
Emma Langdell
Clare Mensley
Olivia Larcombe
Imogen Ainsworth
Alison Lavender
Katie Lomas
Jordan Kinney
Amber McGee
Clare-Louise Conway
Hannah Jones
Clare Hodgson
Hannah Patmore
Kirsty Hamilton
Jenny Latham
Nicole Powell
Rebecca Krych
Rebecca Hall
Kelly Winstone
Emma Lines
Jodie Barber
Claire Doughty
Lizzie Walsh
Sarah Capewell
Holly O'Meara
Samantha Brough

UNDER 20 WOMEN RESULTS

Club

CITY OF STOKE AC

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD
BRISTOL & WEST

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD
CHARNWOOD AC

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD
BRISTOL & WEST
OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
CHARNWOOD AC

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD
CHARNWOOD AC

BRISTOL & WEST

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD
BRISTOL & WEST

BRISTOL & WEST
COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD
CHARNWOOD AC
KETTERING TOWN HARRIERS
WESTBURY HARRIERS
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
LEAMINGTON AC
LEAMINGTON AC
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
STILTON STRIDERS

10F1

LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

Time
00:19:31
00:19:47
00:19:53
00:20:12
00:20:16
00:20:20
00:20:42
00:20:44
00:20:47
00:20:59
00:21:44
00:21:57
00:22:24
00:22:32
00:22:32
00:22:37
00:22:55
00:23:07
00:23:31
00:23:42
00:23:43
00:24:21
00:24:26
00:26:00
00:27:03
00:27:40
00:28:03
00:29:04



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS UNDER 20 WOMEN TEAMS RESULTS LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

Pos Pts Club Pos Bib Runtime Name
1 12 ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD 2 793 00:19:47 Joanna Calloway
797 00:20:12 Emma Langdell
6 798 00:20:20 Olivia Larcombe
2 22 BRISTOL & WEST 3 767 00:19:53 Stephanie Barnes
7 766 00:20:42 Imogen Ainsworth
12 768 00:21:57 Clare-Louise Conway
3 25 CHARNWOOD AC 5 778 00:20:16 Clare Mensley
9 776 00:20:47 Katie Lomas
11 777 00:21:44 Amber McGee
4 42 ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD 10 796 00:20:59 Jordan Kinney
14 794 00:22:32 Clare Hodgson
18 799 00:23:07 Nicole Powell
5 75 BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS 22 762 00:24:21 Emma Lines
26 761 00:27:40 Sarah Capewell
27 763 00:28:03 Holly O'Meara
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MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1

0
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

RaceNo
207
203
244
245
220
206
269
218
225
235
242
257
226
282
243
208
211
204
246
275
221
213
252
222
248
234
228
214
251
261
232
210
254
216
224
239
201
268
217
249
212
237
231
215
240
260

Name

Craig Peters
James Trollope
Gaz Davies
Eddie Highton
Lenny Shail
Steve Mitchell
Daniel Cotterill
Ryan Kenny
Christian Booker
James Mee

Tom Bell

Matt Clowes
Sam Crutchley
Sam Dalgleish
Callum Cullen
Richard Peters
Dan Woolford
Peter Whitehouse
Tom Mahon

Kris Axon

Alistair Smith
Ben Lacey
Stephen Milner
Matthew Timothy
Liam Kincaid
Stuart King
Steven Allen
Andrew Lomas
Edward Hill

Carl Frapwell

Ed Glaister

Rob Whitham
Robert Wright
Chris Bannon
Richard De Camps
Scott Rischer
Simon O'Meara
Steven Abrahams
Tom Grimley
Joshua Cardwell
Alister Mathie
Chris Keenan (1)
Jamie Langley
James Paramore
Seb Soar

Luke Watkins

UNDER 20 MENS RESULTS

Club

BRISTOL & WEST

BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS

OWLS AC

OWLS AC

COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
BRISTOL & WEST

TIPTON HARRIERS

COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
HALESOWEN AC

MANSFIELD HARRIERS

OWLS AC

STAFFS MOORLANDS AC
HALESOWEN AC

WESTBURY HARRIERS

OWLS AC

BRISTOL & WEST

BRISTOL & WEST

BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS

OWLS AC

WELBECK DSFC

COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
CHARNWOOD AC

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
SPHINX AC

MANSFIELD HARRIERS
LEAMINGTON AC
CHARNWOOD AC

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
STROUD & DISTRICT AC
LEICESTER CORITANIANS
BRISTOL & WEST

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
GLOUCESTER AC

NOTTS AC

BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
TIPTON HARRIERS

COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
BURTON AC

NOTTS AC

LEAMINGTON AC
CHARNWOOD AC

NOTTS AC

STRATFORD ON AVON

10F1

LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

Time
00:29:45
00:29:59
00:30:27
00:30:38
00:30:48
00:30:51
00:30:56
00:30:58
00:31:10
00:31:15
00:31:18
00:31:44
00:31:56
00:32:04
00:32:10
00:32:16
00:32:42
00:32:49
00:32:54
00:33:14
00:33:15
00:33:17
00:33:18
00:33:55
00:34:06
00:34:08
00:34:09
00:34:14
00:34:20
00:34:26
00:34:28
00:34:30
00:34:34
00:34:44
00:35:14
00:35:25
00:35:35
00:35:46
00:35:55
00:36:39
00:36:50
00:36:53
00:37:49
00:38:50
00:39:59
00:49:28



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS UNDER 20 MENS TEAMS RESULTSLEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

Pos Pts Club Pos Bib Runtime Name

1 33 OWLS AC 3 244 0:30:27 Gaz Davies
4 245 0:30:38 Eddie Highton
11 242 0:31:18 Tom Bell
15 243 0:32:10 Callum Cullen

2 40 BRISTOL & WEST 1 207 0:29:45 Craig Peters
6 206 0:30:51 Steve Mitchell
16 208 0:32:16 Richard Peters
17 211 0:32:42 Dan Woolford

3 58 COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS 5 220 0:30:48 Lenny Shail
8 218 0:30:58 Ryan Kenny
21 221 0:33:15 Alistair Smith
24 222 0:33:55 Matthew Timothy

4 125 RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC 23 252 0:33:18 Stephen Milner
29 251 0:34:20 Edward Hill
33 254 0:34:34 Robert Wright
40 249 0:36:39 Joshua Cardwell
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MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

Pos
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RaceNo Name

1224
1240
1255
1210
1229
1221
1220
1420
1185
1423
1169
1312
1439
1188
1186
1415
1343
1456
1166
1399
1275
1218
1187
1418
1164
1301
1304
1243
1434
1421
1375
1353
1354
1214
1341
1377
1342
1226
1345
1358
1246
1241
1257
1314
1247
1165
1162
1213
1279
1170
1231
1183
1286
1316
1355
1163
1337
1179

Hannah Whitmore
Tina Brown

Emily Pidgeon
Stacey Johnson
Wendy Nicholls
Juliet Potter

Jane Potter

Kim Fawke

Amy Chalk

Claire Martin
Debbie Walters
Nicola Bamford
Joanne Ritson
Kate Goodhead
Charlotte Coffey
Cathy Ansell

Sian Lewis
Audrey Wilson
Rebecca Sanders
Louise Durman
Sarah Haines
Kim Looms
Helen Fines

Sian Davies
Emma Phillips
Monica Williamson
Michelle Buckle
Myshola Kirkham
Lynne Cox
Hayley Jennings
Lucy Haywood
Helen Finch
Joanne Finch
Beverley Gray

Jo Fletcher
Jayne Dickens
Gwen Kinsey
Jessica Wooddisse
Lucie Woodyatt
Rebecca Freeman
Ann Marie Smith
Rachel Buxton
Andrea Culp
Sarah Costin
Amanda Dipple
Sarah Rudge
Sally Latham
Sarah Pickering
Hollie Williams
Sophie Williams
Clare Booker
Julia Belyavin
Lucie Custance
Michelle Hooton
Lucy Flanner
Cath Mijovic
Madeleine Smith
Marianne Hensman

SENIOR WOMENS RESULTS

Club

CHARNWOOD AC

COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
GLOUCESTER AC

CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC
CIRENCESTER AC
CHARNWOOD AC
CHARNWOOD AC

TELFORD AC

BRISTOL & WEST

TELFORD AC

BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS

NOTTS AC

TIPTON HARRIERS

BRISTOL & WEST

BRISTOL & WEST

TELFORD AC

SEVERN AC
WOLVERHAMPTON & BILSTON AC
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
STROUD & DISTRICT AC
HARBOROUGH AC
CHARNWOOD AC

BRISTOL & WEST

TELFORD AC

BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
LEAMINGTON C & AC
NEWCASTLE (STAFFS) AC
COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
TIPTON HARRIERS

TELFORD AC

STAFFORD TRIATHLON CLUB
SOLIHULL & SMALL HEATH AC
SOLIHULL & SMALL HEATH AC
CHARNWOOD AC

SEVERN AC

STONE MASTER MARATHONERS
SEVERN AC

CHELTENHAM & COUNTY HARRIER!
SEVERN AC

SOLIHULL & SMALL HEATH AC
COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
GREAT WESTERN RUNNERS
NOTTS AC

DUDLEY & STOURBRIDGE HARRIER
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC
HARBOROUGH AC

BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS

CITY OF STOKE AC

BRISTOL & WEST

KETTERING TOWN HARRIERS
NOTTS AC

SOLIHULL & SMALL HEATH AC
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
BOURNVILLE HARRIERS

10F 4

LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

Time
00:22:08
00:22:18
00:22:20
00:22:22
00:22:30
00:22:38
00:22:41
00:22:41
00:22:47
00:22:53
00:23:00
00:23:23
00:23:37
00:23:41
00:23:56
00:23:57
00:24:01
00:24:09
00:24:13
00:24:17
00:24:18
00:24:19
00:24:24
00:24:24
00:24:29
00:24:31
00:24:33
00:24:36
00:24:42
00:24:45
00:25:05
00:25:07
00:25:11
00:25:13
00:25:14
00:25:14
00:25:25
00:25:30
00:25:35
00:25:42
00:25:47
00:25:48
00:25:52
00:25:54
00:25:54
00:25:55
00:25:56
00:25:56
00:26:00
00:26:02
00:26:03
00:26:06
00:26:11
00:26:12
00:26:16
00:26:23
00:26:26
00:26:27



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

1180
1391
1270
1446
1389
1311
1410
1398
1364
1325
1177
1216
1369
1435
1455
1296
1376
1155
1309
1202
1310
1379
1293
1388
1453
1444
1351
1322
1295
1271
1329
1390
1306
1409
1387
1244
1362
1356
1239
1385
1452
1203
1315
1334
1152
1432
1225
1176
1332
1281
1393
1254
1200
1361
1373
1264
1263
1174
1451

Linda Howell
Dawn Dawes
Toni Boa

Lynne Gallagher
Sarah Bland
Rebecca Smith
Rebecca Pierce
Kate Wright

Sian Evans

Sue Curry

Clare Campbell
Laura Johnson
Kathryn Stuart
Amie Fithern
Vicki Ornsby
Emma Day

Amy Cope
Aimee Booth
Alix Critchley
Helen Russell
Catherine Fenn
Michelle Rushton
Zara Blower
Emma Bexon
Sophie Voller
Tamsin Elson
Jennifer Clements
Simone Wilson
Tina Clemmonson
Karen Brooks
Nicola Woods
Debbie cooper
Melanie Young
Zina Marchant
Alison Bagnall
Lin McDonald
Elizabeth Blake
Jean Fleming
Sam Anderson
Joan Clarke
Lizzy Smith

Ann Stuart
Tracey Hallam
Kate Lundy
Joanne Robinson
Rachel Willis
Joyce Barrus
Katherine Abbott
H Fiddament-Harris
Lesley Cliff*
Lesley Kirk
Fiona Turner
Georgie Fleming
Carol Austin
Christine Skellern
Helen Brown
Jackie Bradshaw
Chris Hirch
Heather Potten

SENIOR WOMENS RESULTS

BOURNVILLE HARRIERS
STRATFORD ON AVON AC
HARBOROUGH AC

WESTBURY HARRIERS
STRATFORD ON AVON AC
NORTHBROOK AC

TEAMBATH AC

STRATFORD ON AVON AC
SPARKHILL HARRIERS

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
BOURNVILLE HARRIERS
CHARNWOOD AC

SPHINX AC

TIPTON HARRIERS
WOLVERHAMPTON & BILSTON AC
LEAMINGTON C & AC

STONE MASTER MARATHONERS
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
NORTHBROOK AC
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH
NORTHBROOK AC

STONE MASTER MARATHONERS
LEAMINGTON C & AC
STRATFORD ON AVON AC
WESTBURY HARRIERS
WESTBURY HARRIERS
SOLIHULL & SMALL HEATH AC
NUNEATON HARRIERS
LEAMINGTON C & AC
HARBOROUGH AC

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
STRATFORD ON AVON AC
NEWCASTLE (STAFFS) AC
TEAMBATH AC

STRATFORD ON AVON AC
COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
SPARKHILL HARRIERS
SOLIHULL & SMALL HEATH AC
COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
STOURBRIDGE RC

WESTBURY HARRIERS
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH
NOTTS AC

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
BARROW RUNNERS
THORNBURY RC

CHELTENHAM & COUNTY HARRIER!

BOURNVILLE HARRIERS
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
HOLME PIERREPONT RC
STRATFORD ON AVON AC
FOREST OF DEAN AC
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH
SPARKHILL HARRIERS
STAFFORD HARRIERS
HALESOWEN A & CC
HALESOWEN A & CC
BIRMINGHAM ROWHEATH AC
WESTBURY HARRIERS
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00:26:28
00:26:43
00:26:47
00:26:49
00:26:50
00:26:50
00:26:53
00:26:56
00:27:03
00:27:08
00:27:09
00:27:15
00:27:16
00:27:18
00:27:26
00:27:26
00:27:32
00:27:33
00:27:33
00:27:34
00:27:34
00:27:36
00:27:37
00:27:38
00:27:39
00:27:42
00:27:53
00:28:00
00:28:02
00:28:08
00:28:10
00:28:26
00:28:28
00:28:32
00:28:35
00:28:37
00:28:42
00:28:47
00:28:49
00:28:54
00:28:56
00:29:05
00:29:05
00:29:09
00:29:11
00:29:14
00:29:14
00:29:20
00:29:27
00:29:31
00:29:41
00:29:49
00:29:55
00:29:56
00:29:57
00:29:58
00:30:00
00:30:04
00:30:09



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

118 1449 Sarah Lavis

119 1235 Lorraine Kent
120 1408 Tracey Halliday
121 1285 Celia Mills

122 1302 Vicky Yeomans
123 1350 Claire Todd

124 1197 Jane Anderson
125 1395 Sarah Odell

126 1141 Liz Kearney

127 1425 Jane Staite

128 1416 Lisa Blagden

129 1326 Bernadette O'Brien
130 1242 Christa James
131 1335 Ann Rollings

132 1248 Jackie Green

133 1323 Maria Needham
134 1371 Sereca Atherton
135 1253 Lynne Park

136 1276 Nicola James

137 1182 Sarah Rock

138 1237 Cathy Oram

139 1298 Sally Miles

140 1372 Sue Johnson

141 1430 Madeleine Parrott
142 1181 Helen Owen

143 1268 Sam Morton

144 1265 Nina Jowett

145 1238 Trudy Pike

146 1328 Carol Woodfield
147 1392 Maxine Horsman
148 1429  Judy Mills

149 1344 Kasy White

150 1294 Carol Blower

151 1159 Emily Evans

152 1348 Melanie Bignell
153 1349 Madeleine Moutrie
154 1300 Helen West

155 1363 Margaret Ehrenberg
156 1411 Janice Rambridge
157 1297 June Johnson
158 1378 Melissa Harrison
159 1283 Sally Hicks

160 1454  Trish Morgan

161 1458 Maria Payne

162 1380 Lisa Russell

163 1317 Gemma Hull

164 1347 Jennifer Armstrong
165 1382 Greer Batty

166 1146 Debbie Lee

167 1233 Tracy Craker

168 1370 Jacqueline Stuart
169 1251 Wendy Lawrence
170 1282 Pauline Dable
171 1273 Lin Farrow

172 1252 Claire Morgan
173 1367 Lorna McMahon
174 1394 Sue Le Belleguy
175 1249 Aileen Griffiths
176 1205 Nicola Long

SENIOR WOMENS RESULTS

WESTBURY HARRIERS

CORBY AC

TEAMBATH AC

KENILWORTH RUNNERS

LONG EATON RC

SILSON JOGGERS
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH
STRATFORD ON AVON AC

4 LIFE TRI CLUB

TELFORD HARRIERS

TELFORD AC

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC
FOREST OF DEAN AC
RETFORD AC

STAFFORD HARRIERS
FOREST OF DEAN AC
HARBOROUGH AC
BOURNVILLE HARRIERS
CORBY AC

LEAMINGTON C & AC
STAFFORD HARRIERS
THORNBURY RC

BOURNVILLE HARRIERS
HALESOWEN A & CC
HALESOWEN A & CC

CORBY AC

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC
STRATFORD ON AVON AC
THORNBURY RC

SEVERN AC

LEAMINGTON C & AC
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
SILSON JOGGERS

SILSON JOGGERS
LEAMINGTON C & AC
SPARKHILL HARRIERS
TEAMBATH AC

LEAMINGTON C & AC

STONE MASTER MARATHONERS
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
WOLVERHAMPTON & BILSTON AC
WREAKE RUNNERS

STONE MASTER MARATHONERS
NOTTS AC

SILSON JOGGERS
STOURBRIDGE RC

ANGELS RC

CORBY AC

SPHINX AC

FOREST OF DEAN AC
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
HARBOROUGH AC

FOREST OF DEAN AC

SPHINX AC

STRATFORD ON AVON AC
FOREST OF DEAN AC

BURTON AC
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00:30:13
00:30:19
00:30:21
00:30:27
00:30:30
00:30:35
00:30:41
00:30:42
00:30:54
00:30:55
00:31:04
00:31:07
00:31:14
00:31:16
00:31:19
00:31:25
00:31:28
00:31:33
00:31:35
00:31:37
00:31:41
00:31:42
00:31:51
00:31:57
00:31:59
00:32:04
00:32:04
00:32:07
00:32:17
00:32:18
00:32:20
00:32:40
00:32:40
00:32:50
00:32:50
00:32:53
00:32:58
00:33:02
00:33:04
00:33:36
00:33:41
00:33:53
00:34:06
00:34:13
00:34:23
00:34:24
00:34:28
00:34:36
00:34:49
00:35:11
00:35:44
00:35:48
00:35:48
00:36:08
00:36:20
00:36:22
00:36:38
00:36:55
00:37:42



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS SENIOR WOMENS RESULTS  LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

177 1366 Karen Lawlor SPHINX AC 00:37:48
178 1299 Heather Waller LEAMINGTON C & AC 00:38:26
179 1259 Patricia Parr GREAT WESTERN RUNNERS 00:38:48
180 1313 Laura Boultby NOTTS AC 00:39:20
181 1427 Caroline Lansdown THORNBURY RC 00:41:35
182 1424  Cynthia Lewis TELFORD HARRIERS 00:44:27

4 0OF 4



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS SENIOR WOMENS TEAMS RESULTS 26 JANUARY 2008

Pos Pts Club Pos Bib Runtime Name
1 36 CHARNWOOD AC 1 1224 00:22:08 Hannah W hitmore
1221 00:22:38 Juliet Potter
7 1220 00:22:41 Jane Potter
22 1218 00:24:19 Kim Looms
2 58 TELFORD AC 8 1420 00:22:41 Kim Fawke
10 1423 00:22:53 Claire Martin
16 1415 00:23:57 Cathy Ansell
24 1418 00:24:24 Sian Davies
3 61 BRISTOL & WEST 9 1185 00:22:47 Amy Chalk
14 1188 00:23:41 Kate Goodhead
15 1186 00:23:56 Charlotte Coffey
23 1187 00:24:24 Helen Fines
4 101 BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS 11 1169 00:23:00 Debbie Walters
19 1166 00:24:13 Rebecca Sanders
25 1164 00:24:29 Emma Phillips
46 1165 00:25:55 Sarah Rudge
5 113 COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS 2 1240 00:22:18 Tina Brown
28 1243 00:24:36 Myshola Kirkham
41 1246 00:25:47 Ann Marie Smith
42 1241 00:25:48 Rachel Buxton
6 128 SEVERN AC 17 1343 00:24:01 Sian Lewis
35 1341 00:25:14 Jo Fletcher
37 1342 00:25:25 Gwen Kinsey
39 1345 00:25:35 Lucie W oodyatt
7 160 SOLIHULL & SMALL HEATH AC 32 1353 00:25:07 Helen Finch
33 1354 00:25:11 Joanne Finch
40 1358 00:25:42 Rebecca Freeman
55 1355 00:26:16 Lucy Flanner
8 211 NOTTS AC 12 1312 00:23:23 Nicola Bamford
44 1314 00:25:54 Sarah Costin
54 1316 00:26:12 Michelle Hooton
101 1315 00:29:05 Tracey Hallam
9 219 HARBOROUGH AC 21 1275 00:24:18 Sarah Haines
49 1279 00:26:00 Hollie Williams
61 1270 00:26:47 Toni Boa
88 1271 00:28:08 Karen Brooks
10 229 BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS 47 1162 00:25:56 Sally Latham
50 1170 00:26:02 Sophie Williams
56 1163 00:26:23 Cath Mijovic
76 1155 00:27:33 Aimee Booth
11 268 LEAMINGTON C & AC 26 1301 00:24:31 Monica Williamson
74 1296 00:27:26 Emma Day
81 1293 00:27:37 Zara Blower
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MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS SENIOR WOMENS TEAMS RESULTS 26 JANUARY 2008

87 1295 00:28:02 Tina Clemmonson
12 271 STRATFORD ON AVON AC 60 1391 00:26:43 Dawn Dawes
63 1389 00:26:50 Sarah Bland
66 1398 00:26:56 Kate Wright
82 1388 00:27:38 Emma Bexon
13 292 BOURNVILLE HARRIERS 58 1179 00:26:27 Marianne Hensman
59 1180 00:26:28 Linda Howell
69 1177 00:27:09 Clare Campbell
106 1176 00:29:20 Katherine Abbott
14 328 WESTBURY HARRIERS 62 1446 00:26:49 Lynne Gallagher
83 1453 00:27:39 Sophie Voller
84 1444 00:27:42 Tamsin Elson
99 1452 00:28:56 Lizzy Smith
15 349 STONE MASTER MARATHONERS 36 1377 00:25:14 Jayne Dickens
75 1376 00:27:32 Amy Cope
80 1379 00:27:36 Michelle Rushton
158 1378 00:33:41 Melissa Harrison
16 397 RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON AC 57 1337 00:26:26 Madeleine Smith
102 1334 00:29:09 Kate Lundy
107 1332 00:29:27 H Fiddament-Harris
131 1335 00:31:16 Ann Rollings
17 413 BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH 78 1202 00:27:34 Helen Russell
100 1203 00:29:05 Ann Stuart
111 1200 00:29:55 Georgie Fleming
124 1197 00:30:41 Jane Anderson
18 417 STRATFORD ON AVON AC 90 1390 00:28:26 Debbie cooper
93 1387 00:28:35 Alison Bagnall
109 1393 00:29:41 Lesley Kirk
125 1395 00:30:42 Sarah Odell
19 429 SPARKHILL HARRIERS 67 1364 00:27:03 Sian Evans
95 1362 00:28:42 Elizabeth Blake
112 1361 00:29:56 Carol Austin
155 1363 00:33:02 Margaret Ehrenberg
20 432 ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD AC 68 1325 00:27:08 Sue Curry
89 1329 00:28:10 Nicola Woods
129 1326 00:31:07 Bernadette O'Brien
146 1328 00:32:17 Carol Woodfield
21 433 TEAMBATH AC 65 1410 00:26:53 Rebecca Pierce
92 1409 00:28:32 Zina Marchant
120 1408 00:30:21 Tracey Halliday
156 1411 00:33:04 Janice Rambridge
22 516 HALESOWEN A & CC 114 1264 00:29:58 Helen Brown
115 1263 00:30:00 Jackie Bradshaw
143 1268 00:32:04 Sam Morton

20F3



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS SENIOR WOMENS TEAMS RESULTS 26 JANUARY 2008

144 1265 00:32:04 Nina Jowett
23 546 FOREST OF DEAN AC 110 1254 00:29:49 Fiona Turner
132 1248 00:31:19 Jackie Green
135 1253 00:31:33 Lynne Park
169 1251 00:35:48 Wendy Lawrence
24 569 CORBY AC 119 1235 00:30:19 Lorraine Kent
138 1237 00:31:41 Cathy Oram
145 1238 00:32:07 Trudy Pike
167 1233 00:35:11 Tracy Craker
25 574 THORNBURY RC 104 1432 00:29:14 Rachel Willis
141 1430 00:31:57 Madeleine Parrott
148 1429 00:32:20 Judy Mills
181 1427 00:41:35 Caroline Lansdown
26 589 SPHINX AC 71 1369 00:27:16 Kathryn Stuart
168 1370 00:35:44 Jacqueline Stuart
173 1367 00:36:22 Lorna McMahon
177 1366 00:37:48 Karen Lawlor
27 592 SILSON JOGGERS 123 1350 00:30:35 Claire Todd
152 1348 00:32:50 Melanie Bignell
153 1349 00:32:53 Madeleine Moutrie
164 1347 00:34:28 Jennifer Armstrong
28 600 LEAMINGTON C & AC 139 1298 00:31:42 Sally Miles
150 1294 00:32:40 Carol Blower
154 1300 00:32:58 Helen West
157 1297 00:33:36 June Johnson
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MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

Pos

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

RaceNo Name

1767
1874
1867
1844
1862
1847
1881
1518
1882
1839
1523
2133
1861
1851
1524
1850
1559
2134
1912
1871
1784
1880
2137
1814
1521
2029
1498
1569
1808
1838
2051
1517
1879
1685
2131
1909
1587
1663
1804
2094
1916
2153
1706
1883
1737
1854
1515
1877
1918
2012
1462
2126
1920
1535
1584
1860
1809

James Walsh
Rory Fraser

Lee Carey

W Farquharson
Jonathon Thewlis
Tim Hartley
Mark Powell
Oliver Mott

P Richardson
lan Boneham
Rob Whalley
Steven Marriott
Nick Talbot
Richard Kay
Jon Wills

Rob Joy

Rob Little

John Millington
Matthew Almond
James Boxell
Luke Cragg
Steve Platts
Nigel Stirk

Paul Andrew
Phil Parry

Ben Gamble
Martin Matthews
Mark Couldwell
Jan Pichl

Matt Blunden

J Brocklehurst
Daniel Moore
Chris O'Neill
Peter Swaine
Patrick Kavanagh
Oliver Harradence
Chris lllman
William Nock
Mike Griffiths
Will Joyce
Stephen Emery
Edward Lumley
Mike Johnson

S Williams

Tom Kenderdine
Colin Palmer
Tom Kingsnorth
Tom Meakin
Nigel Marley
Gareth Briggs
Geoffrey Beetham
Michael Hagar
Stuart Nelson
David Kesterton
Marc Fallows
Bill Speake
Jamie Pringle

SENIOR MEN RESULTS

Club

LEEDS CITY AC

OWLS AC

NUNEATON HARRIERS
NOTTS AC

NOTTS AC

OWLS AC

BRISTOL & WEST AC
OWLS AC

NOTTS AC

BRISTOL & WEST AC
TIPTON HARRIERS

NOTTS AC

NOTTS AC

BRISTOL & WEST AC
NOTTS AC

CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC
TIPTON HARRIERS

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON
OWLS AC

MANSFIELD HARRIERS
OWLS AC

TIPTON HARRIERS
NORTHBROOK AC
BRISTOL & WEST AC
STONE MASTERS MARATHONERS
BIRMINGHAM ROWHEATH AC
CHARNWOOD AC
NEWCASTLE (STAFFS) AC
NOTTS AC

STRATFORD ON AVON AC
BRISTOL & WEST AC
OWLS AC

HARBOROUGH AC

TIPTON HARRIERS

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD
CIRENCESTER AC
HALESOWEN A & CC
NEWCASTLE (STAFFS) AC
TELFORD AC

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON
WORCESTER AC
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
OWLS AC

KIDDERMINSTER & STOURPORT AC
NOTTS AC

BRISTOL & WEST AC
OWLS AC

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON
STAFFS MOORLANDS AC
BARROW RUNNERS
TIPTON HARRIERS

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
CIRENCESTER AC

NOTTS AC

NEWCASTLE (STAFFS) AC
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Time
00:39:36
00:39:46
00:39:51
00:40:03
00:40:50
00:41:04
00:41:06
00:41:07
00:41:09
00:41:10
00:41:15
00:41:25
00:41:31
00:41:34
00:42:05
00:42:21
00:42:30
00:42:33
00:42:36
00:42:40
00:42:49
00:43:05
00:43:08
00:43:17
00:43:21
00:43:24
00:43:27
00:43:30
00:43:33
00:43:37
00:43:44
00:43:45
00:43:47
00:43:50
00:43:51
00:43:55
00:43:57
00:43:58
00:44:05
00:44:09
00:44:11
00:44:18
00:44:20
00:44:23
00:44:27
00:44:28
00:44:31
00:44:40
00:44:42
00:44:42
00:44:45
00:44:46
00:44:47
00:44:52
00:44:54
00:44:56
00:44:58



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

Pos
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

RaceNo Name

2121
2024
1864
2091
2129
1938
2123
2061
1560
1985
1866
1923
2127
1858
1931
1930
1651
1725
1979
1657
1981
1701
1848
1594
1597
1661
1962
1466
1830
1826
1588
1591
1614
1954
1626
1655
1921
1762
1519
1736
1694
1841
2046
1759
1568
1652
1625
1732
1919
1580
1827
1538
1773
2023
1873
1951
2097

Philip Clamp
C Southam

Richard Warburton

Chris Bagshaw
Tom Holden
Andrew Renfree
Malcolm Eustace
Steve Marshall
Craig Pearson
Stuart Boon
Tim Woodthorpe
Jamie Sewell
Dean Hill

Paul Rowland
Gary Hope

Alex Hope
Andy Butler
Terry Toseland
Darren Riley
Nick Hazelwood
Paul Thompson
Phil Gould
James Hayden
Chris Curtis
Neal Humphreys
Dom Morton
Rene Vergo
Mitch Blundell
Mick O'Shea
Nathan Holmes
Bill Leggate
Adrian Williams
Harvey Rose
Kevin Fisher
Steve Holdcroft
Stuart Geggie

C Satrzadla
Simon Riley
Daniel Noad
Alan Jackson
Colin Birch
Richard Darling
Matt Raden
John Muddeman
Richard Brown
Andy Carruthers
Kevin Duckworth
Ben Danvers
Brendan Moen
Paul Barlow
John Hosie
Richard Lomas
Andy Hart

Nick Brown
Ryan Falkner
Andy Wright
John Sanders

SENIOR MEN RESULTS

Club

TIPTON HARRIERS

STILTON STRIDERS

NOTTS AC

TELFORD AC

TIPTON HARRIERS
SHAFTESBURY BARNET HARRIERS
TIPTON HARRIERS
STRATFORD ON AVON AC
CANNOCK & STAFFORD AC
SPHINX AC

NOTTS AC

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON
TIPTON HARRIERS

NOTTS AC

SEVERN AC

SEVERN AC

HALESOWEN A & CC
KETTERING TOWN HARRIERS
SPARKHILL HARRIERS
HALESOWEN A & CC
SPARKHILL HARRIERS
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
NOTTS AC

CORBY AC

CORBY AC

HALESOWEN A & CC
SOLIHULL & SMALL HEATH AC
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
NORTHBROOK AC
NORTHBROOK AC
CIRENCESTER AC
CIRENCESTER AC
COVENTRY GODIVA HARRIERS
SOLIHULL & SMALL HEATH AC
DUDLEY KINGSWINFORD
HALESOWEN A & CC

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON
LEAMINGTON C & AC
BRISTOL & WEST AC
KIDDERMINSTER & STOURPORT AC
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
NOTTS AC

STOURBRIDGE RC
LEAMINGTON C & AC
CHARNWOOD AC
HALESOWEN A & CC

DUDLEY KINGSWINFORD
KIDDERMINSTER & STOURPORT AC
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON
CIRENCESTER AC
NORTHBROOK AC
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
LEICESTER CORITANIANS
STILTON STRIDERS

OWLS AC

SILSON JOGGERS

TELFORD AC
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Time
00:45:02
00:45:02
00:45:03
00:45:04
00:45:08
00:45:08
00:45:17
00:45:18
00:45:23
00:45:25
00:45:28
00:45:29
00:45:30
00:45:32
00:45:41
00:45:46
00:45:49
00:45:55
00:45:56
00:45:57
00:46:04
00:46:13
00:46:19
00:46:29
00:46:31
00:46:33
00:46:35
00:46:40
00:46:54
00:46:56
00:46:58
00:47:12
00:47:20
00:47:25
00:47:28
00:47:32
00:47:39
00:47:40
00:47:41
00:47:44
00:47:49
00:47:52
00:47:57
00:47:59
00:48:00
00:48:00
00:48:01
00:48:05
00:48:07
00:48:14
00:48:16
00:48:16
00:48:19
00:48:28
00:48:30
00:48:32
00:48:33



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

Pos
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

RaceNo Name

2102
1470
1753
2107
2110
1495
1765
1567
1915
1712
2135
1673
1492
1671
1716
1772
1577
1913
2168
1739
1677
1945
2071
2077
2100
2155
1536
1782
1598
1727
1961
1582
1532
2178
2081
1537
2072
1659
1477
1714
1704
1749
1811
1469
1697
1837
2041
1662
1991
1956
2066
1967
1566
2042
1803
1534
1828

Mark Griffiths
Pete Dimbleby
Brian Green
Martin Green
Phil Lucker
Richard Gray
Jim Rothman
Richard White
Vince Carroll
Wayne Oakes
Simon Murcott
Tom Duck
Robin Biles
William Clapp
Robert Thomson
Phil Hands
Alistair McNay
Richard Barnes
Ashley Holllis
Steve Poulton
Martin gore
Mark Armstrong
Alan Pitt

Craig Bridges
Jamie Anderson
Steven Battle
lan Keyte

R Wilkinson
Danny Keating
Phil West
Serban Schouten
Robbie Brown
Richard Dando
Luke Mason
David Coales
Kevin Lanckham
George Robinson
Kevin Monk
Michael Moreley
Paul Royle
Roger Homes
Steve Cornfield
Tim Twentyman
Derek Donaghy
Peter Bryan
Richard Belton
Andy Davies
Andy Nock
Michael Hudspith
Steve Howes
Patrick Taylor
Martin Price

| Satterthwaite
James Douglas
Melvin Clewlow
Mike Hanson
Tony Hoy

SENIOR MEN RESULTS

Club

TELFORD HARRIERS
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
LEAMINGTON C & AC
THORNBURY RC
THORNBURY RC
BIRMINGHAM ROWHEATH AC
LEAMINGTON C & AC
CENTURION RC

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
TIPTON HARRIERS
HARBOROUGH AC
BIRMINGHAM ROWHEATH AC
HARBOROUGH AC
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
LEICESTER CORITANIANS

CHELTENHAM & COUNTY HARRIERS

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON
WREAKE RUNNERS

KIDDERMINSTER & STOURPORT AC

HARBOROUGH AC

SILSON JOGGERS

STROUD & DISTRICT AC

TEAM BATH AC

TELFORD HARRIERS
WORKSOP HARRIERS
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
LONG EATON RC

CORBY AC

KETTERING TOWN HARRIERS
SOLIHULL & SMALL HEATH AC
CIRENCESTER AC
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
WYE VALLEY RUNNERS

TEAM BATH AC

BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
STROUD & DISTRICT AC
HALESOWEN A & CC
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
LEAMINGTON C & AC
NEWCASTLE (STAFFS) AC
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
NOTTS AC

STOURBRIDGE RC
HALESOWEN A & CC

SPHINX AC

SOLIHULL & SMALL HEATH AC
STRATFORD ON AVON AC

SPA STRIDERS

CENTURION RC

STOURBRIDGE RC
NEWCASTLE (STAFFS) AC
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
NORTHBROOK AC

30F7

LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

Time
00:48:36
00:48:42
00:48:49
00:48:51
00:48:56
00:49:00
00:49:03
00:49:05
00:49:11
00:49:13
00:49:14
00:49:15
00:49:18
00:49:21
00:49:21
00:49:23
00:49:30
00:49:31
00:49:40
00:49:43
00:49:45
00:49:52
00:49:52
00:49:54
00:49:56
00:49:58
00:50:06
00:50:07
00:50:09
00:50:12
00:50:13
00:50:21
00:50:23
00:50:26
00:50:29
00:50:30
00:50:34
00:50:35
00:50:38
00:50:43
00:50:49
00:50:51
00:50:54
00:50:58
00:51:02
00:51:03
00:51:07
00:51:08
00:51:11
00:51:14
00:51:18
00:51:19
00:51:19
00:51:21
00:51:24
00:51:28
00:51:31



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

Pos
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228

RaceNo Name

2165
2125
1815
1623
1717
2080
1499
1785
2145
1585
1750
1710
1562
2054
1563
2050
1842
1980
1644
1648
1802
1506
1949
1757
1812
1541
1925
1467
1719
1843
1726
1810
1738
1691
1911
2106
1531
1637
2181
1463
1764
1946
1922
2139
1617
1948
2030
1728
1819
1600
1820
1654
1975
2109
1527
1816
2090

Mark Bush

Alan Grice

Pete Austin
Gary Bonner
Michael Williams
Frank Checcia
T Southwood
Steve Davies
Anthony Glover
David Fong
Tom Fullerton
Brennan Lively
Gavin Davies
Keith Hawkes
Tom Healy
Malcolm Bowyer
Tim Doyle

Nick Stringer
Phillip Chan
John Thorpe
Martin Bailey
Dave Harte
Thomas Phelps
Brian Miller
Howard Andersen
Gavin Moorhead
Brian Summers
Steve Couldwell
Kevin Cameron
Nick Evans
Barry Wake

lan Sparks

Bob Park

Paul Jacobs
Stephen Larcombe
Jim Gordon
Jamie Dancyger
Stuart Tromans
John Pullen
John Rees
Steve Roberts
Dave Coates
John Saw

Gary Clifton
Andy Ball
Graham Linnell
Jim Holland
Martyn Winstone
Martyn Brunt
lan White

Martin Burder
Mel Edwards
Craig Hinks
Nick Langridge
Philip Anderson
Mark Baker
Simon Tinling

SENIOR MEN RESULTS

Club

WREAKE RUNNERS

TIPTON HARRIERS
NORTHBROOK AC

DUDLEY KINGSWINFORD
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
TEAM BATH AC

BIRMINGHAM ROWHEATH AC
MANSFIELD HARRIERS
WESTBURY HARRIERS
CIRENCESTER AC
LEAMINGTON C & AC
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
CENTURION RC

STRATFORD ON AVON AC
CENTURION RC

STRATFORD ON AVON AC
NOTTS AC

SPARKHILL HARRIERS
GREAT WESTERN RUNNERS
GREAT WESTERN RUNNERS
NEWCASTLE (STAFFS) AC
BOURNVILLE HARRIERS
SILSON JOGGERS
LEAMINGTON C & AC
NORTHBROOK AC
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON
BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
KETTERING TOWN HARRIERS
NOTTS AC

KETTERING TOWN HARRIERS
NEWCASTLE (STAFFS) AC
KIDDERMINSTER & STOURPORT AC
HOLME PIERREPONT RC
ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD
THORNBURY RC
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
DUDLEY KINGSWINFORD
WYE VALLEY RUNNERS
BARROW RUNNERS
LEAMINGTON C & AC

SILSON JOGGERS

RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON
WEST BROMWICH HARRIERS
DESFORD STRIDERS

SILSON JOGGERS

STONE MASTERS MARATHONERS
KETTERING TOWN HARRIERS
NORTHBROOK AC

CORBY AC

NORTHBROOK AC
HALESOWEN A & CC
SPARKHILL HARRIERS
THORNBURY RC
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
NORTHBROOK AC

TEAM BATH AC

40F 7

LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

Time
00:51:32
00:51:33
00:51:34
00:51:41
00:51:42
00:51:44
00:51:49
00:51:50
00:51:53
00:51:59
00:52:00
00:52:01
00:52:05
00:52:06
00:52:07
00:52:07
00:52:11
00:52:20
00:52:25
00:52:28
00:52:32
00:52:33
00:52:41
00:52:43
00:52:45
00:52:48
00:52:48
00:52:48
00:52:56
00:52:59
00:53:05
00:53:06
00:53:06
00:53:07
00:53:08
00:53:09
00:53:10
00:53:11
00:53:15
00:53:22
00:53:23
00:53:25
00:53:30
00:53:36
00:53:37
00:53:40
00:53:40
00:53:48
00:54:00
00:54:03
00:54:03
00:54:04
00:54:05
00:54:13
00:54:15
00:54:17
00:54:18



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

Pos
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285

RaceNo Name

1480 Gordon Orme
2115 Bob Tyrell

1907  John Dardis
2108 Jonathan Greenwood
2088 N Pollastrone
1702 Richard Green
1963  John Burden
1646  John Hargreaves
1977 Edward O'Neill
1630 Dave Nrman
1670 lan Chick

1992  Kevin Naughton
1829 Dan McHugh
1720  Andrew Clawson
1636 Steve Summers
1747  Matthew Butler
1959  Aaron Lincoln
1957 G Lawrence
1926  Adrian White
1834 Ken Allen

1544  Phil Richardson
1545  Calvin Scoltock
1766  Pete Taylor
1689  Steve Herington
1707  Matthew Keal
1745  Russ Burrows
2052  Robin Corder
1846  Daniel Grant
1779  Phil Abbott
1734  Stewart Grainger
1781  Andrei Vais
1796  Tim Raynor
2162  Andrew Hooley
2175 Paul Bouston
2053 Peter Evans
2086  Paul King

1713 Clive Pearce
2031  Jonathon Howell
2174  Andrew Wood
2038 Mike Anslow
1752  Graham Garlick
1500 Steve Titmarsh
1986 Richard Colbourne
1968 Dewi Williams
2172  Andrew Steel
1574  Mark Whitmore
2169 Mark Jelley
1709 Martin Lambert
1970  Andy Carroll
2170  J Ketteringham
1758 A Montgomery
2005 Ken Wolfe

1994  Graham Patton
2180 Paddy Nugent
1583  Stephen Elverd
1461 David Whymant
2157  Peter Fendley

SENIOR MEN RESULTS

Club

BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS
THORNBURY RC

ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD
THORNBURY RC

TEAM BATH AC

KENILWORTH RUNNERS

SPA STRIDERS

GREAT WESTERN RUNNERS
SPARKHILL HARRIERS
DUDLEY KINGSWINFORD
HARBOROUGH AC

SPHINX AC

NORTHBROOK AC
KETTERING TOWN HARRIERS
DUDLEY KINGSWINFORD
LEAMINGTON C & AC
SOLIHULL & SMALL HEATH AC
SOLIHULL & SMALL HEATH AC
RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON
NOTTS AC

BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
LEAMINGTON C & AC
HEREFORD COURIERS
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
LEAMINGTON C & AC
STRATFORD ON AVON AC
NOTTS AC

LONG EATON RC
KIDDERMINSTER & STOURPORT AC
LONG EATON RC

MANSFIELD HARRIERS
WORKSOP HARRIERS

WYE VALLEY RUNNERS
STRATFORD ON AVON AC
TEAM BATH AC

KENILWORTH RUNNERS
STONE MASTERS MARATHONERS
WREAKE RUNNERS
STOURBRIDGE RC
LEAMINGTON C & AC
BIRMINGHAM ROWHEATH AC
SPHINX AC

SPA STRIDERS

WREAKE RUNNERS
CHARNWOOD AC

WREAKE RUNNERS
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
SPARKHILL HARRIERS
WREAKE RUNNERS
LEAMINGTON C & AC
STAFFORD TRIATHLON CLUB
SPHINX AC

WYE VALLEY RUNNERS
CIRENCESTER AC

AMAZING FEET RC
WORKSOP HARRIERS

5SOF7

LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

Time
00:54:19
00:54:19
00:54:21
00:54:21
00:54:23
00:54:28
00:54:30
00:54:32
00:54:35
00:54:36
00:54:38
00:54:38
00:54:39
00:54:41
00:54:42
00:54:43
00:54:43
00:54:45
00:54:52
00:54:55
00:54:56
00:54:57
00:55:00
00:55:03
00:55:07
00:55:07
00:55:09
00:55:16
00:55:17
00:55:20
00:55:30
00:55:34
00:55:37
00:55:38
00:55:40
00:55:43
00:55:44
00:55:46
00:55:49
00:55:50
00:56:04
00:56:06
00:56:10
00:56:13
00:56:20
00:56:20
00:56:22
00:56:23
00:56:25
00:56:29
00:56:30
00:56:31
00:56:33
00:56:42
00:56:44
00:56:46
00:56:46



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

Pos RaceNo Name

286 1950 Chris Rogers
287 1589  Dorian Matts
288 1783 Les Chambers
289 1947  Jim Darcy

290 1984  Gary Barnes
291 2098  Chris Talbot

292 1635 Robert Sannwald
293 1990 Darren Hadley
294 1966  John Mcnally
295 1672  Hugh Delargy
296 1996  Phil Wilson

297 1497  Martin Ludford
298 2049 Pete Walters
299 1700 Barry Elkington
300 1656 Richard Guest
301 2067  John Turner

302 1818 Robert Barry
303 1693  Stanley Alexander
304 2058 Tony Jackson
305 2003  Mark Thompson
306 1824  Dave Halford
307 2059  Steve Kirk

308 2025 Kevin Allerton
309 1755  Andrew Johnson
310 1760 Robert Payne
311 2027  Bill Clarke

312 1763  Graham Roberts
313 2179  Stuart Moore
314 1547  Nick Chapman
315 1633  Brian Russell
316 2068 Roger Briers
317 1493  Gareth Dixon
318 1638  Chris Ashworth
319 1799 G Wilkinson

320 1978 Pete Reeves
321 2057  Peter Hill

322 1833  Jerry Trill

323 2002 Eddie Smith

324 2159 David Havenhand
325 1973 Charles Fentiman
326 1856  Chris Rischer
327 2113 Kevan Price
328 1744  Dave Blower
329 2060  Phil Marshall
330 2176  Malcolm Davies
331 1964  Mick Clarke

332 1548 Kevin Clarkson
333 1618 Carl Rutt

334 1780 Colin Bostock
335 2101  Darren Fincham
336 2001  Steve Littlewood
337 1599 David Rafferty
338 2171  Kevan Naylor
339 1703 Richard Greenhalf
340 1853 David Oxland
341 2111  Peter Mainstone
342 1902  Chris Ryan

SENIOR MEN RESULTS

Club

SILSON JOGGERS
CIRENCESTER AC
MANSFIELD HARRIERS
SILSON JOGGERS
SPHINX AC

TELFORD AC

DUDLEY KINGSWINFORD
SPHINX AC

SPA STRIDERS
HARBOROUGH AC
SPHINX AC

BIRMINGHAM ROWHEATH AC

STOURBRIDGE RC
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
HALESOWEN A & CC
STRATFORD ON AVON AC
NORTHBROOK AC
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
STRATFORD ON AVON AC
STAFFORD HARRIERS
NORTHBROOK AC
STRATFORD ON AVON AC

STONE MASTERS MARATHONERS

LEAMINGTON C & AC
LEAMINGTON C & AC

STONE MASTERS MARATHONERS

LEAMINGTON C & AC
WYE VALLEY RUNNERS
BURTON AC

DUDLEY KINGSWINFORD
STROUD & DISTRICT AC

BIRMINGHAM ROWHEATH AC

DURSLEY & DISTRICT AC
MANSFIELD HARRIERS
SPARKHILL HARRIERS
STRATFORD ON AVON AC
NORTHBROOK AC
STAFFORD HARRIERS
WORKSOP HARRIERS
SPARKHILL HARRIERS
NOTTS AC

THORNBURY RC
LEAMINGTON C & AC
STRATFORD ON AVON AC
WYE VALLEY RUNNERS
SPA STRIDERS

BURTON AC

DESFORD STRIDERS
LONG EATON RC
TELFORD HARRIERS
STAFFORD HARRIERS
CORBY AC

WREAKE RUNNERS
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
NOTTS AC

THORNBURY RC
RETFORD AC

6 OF 7

LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

Time
00:56:47
00:56:51
00:56:53
00:57:02
00:57:12
00:57:16
00:57:18
00:57:19
00:57:21
00:57:39
00:57:40
00:57:44
00:57:46
00:58:03
00:58:05
00:58:10
00:58:14
00:58:16
00:58:21
00:58:27
00:58:29
00:58:36
00:58:46
00:58:47
00:58:49
00:58:56
00:59:24
00:59:42
00:59:45
00:59:58
01:00:16
01:00:16
01:00:21
01:00:23
01:00:29
01:00:32
01:00:35
01:00:40
01:00:41
01:00:42
01:00:50
01:01:08
01:01:20
01:01:25
01:01:41
01:01:44
01:01:48
01:01:57
01:02:14
01:02:23
01:02:36
01:03:13
01:03:16
01:03:22
01:03:31
01:03:44
01:03:52



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS

Pos
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379

RaceNo Name

1857
2062
1624
1790
1988
1642
1965
2043
2104
2087
2114
2033
1983
1696
1460
1743
1831
1794
1546
2140
2000
2166
1896
1900
2116
1718
1681
1496
2093
2004
1910
1695
1801
1817
1668
1708
1823

Pete Robinson
Dave Maundrell
Colin Downey
Steve Grainger
Mark Coyle
Roly Hobbs
Sean Lonergan

Richard Lammins

Colin Bell
Dennis Marchant
Arthur Renshaw
Richard Shaw
Dave Winter

M Broomfield
David Ohren
Mick Aston
Steve O'Shea
Mark Partridge
Ken Wood
Stan Hawes
Michael Jones
Steve Garner
R Clapperton
Terry Lovett
John Watt
John Woodrow
David Oram
Charlie Hanson
Alan Hodgkiss
Mick Horsenail
Laurence Kyd
Colin Bricher
David Phillips
Fraser Barrett
Neville Brooks
Aiden Keher
Tony French

SENIOR MEN RESULTS

Club

NOTTS AC

STRATFORD ON AVON AC
DUDLEY KINGSWINFORD
MANSFIELD HARRIERS
SPHINX AC

DURSLEY & DISTRICT AC
SPA STRIDERS
STOURBRIDGE RC
THORNBURY RC

TEAM BATH AC

THORNBURY RC

STONE MASTERS MARATHONERS
SPARKHILL HARRIERS
KENILWORTH RUNNERS

4 LIFE TRI CLUB
LEAMINGTON C & AC
NORTHBROOK AC
MANSFIELD HARRIERS
BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH AC
WEST BROMWICH HARRIERS
STAFFORD HARRIERS
WREAKE RUNNERS
RETFORD AC

RETFORD AC

THORNBURY RC
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
HARBOROUGH AC
BIRMINGHAM ROWHEATH AC
TELFORD AC

STAFFORD TRIATHLON CLUB
ROYAL SUTTON COLDFIELD
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
MASSEY FERGUSON
NORTHBROOK AC
HARBOROUGH AC
KENILWORTH RUNNERS
NORTHBROOK AC

70F7

LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

Time
01:03:53
01:03:53
01:04:18
01:04:28
01:04:43
01:04:43
01:05:10
01:05:23
01:05:27
01:05:30
01:05:55
01:05:58
01:06:10
01:06:30
01:06:35
01:06:35
01:06:36
01:06:44
01:06:52
01:06:54
01:08:12
01:09:01
01:10:27
01:10:28
01:10:51
01:11:12
01:11:48
01:11:55
01:12:00
01:12:47
01:13:01
01:13:23
01:14:30
01:16:43
01:17:25
01:17:51
01:19:46



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS SENIOR MENS TEAMS LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

Pos Pts Club Pos Bib Runtime Name
1 63 NOTTSAC 4 1844 00:40:03 W Farquharson
6 1847 00:41:04 Tim Hartley
10 1839 00:41:10 lan Boneham
13 1861 00:41:31 Nick Talbot
14 1851 00:41:34 Richard Kay
16 1850 00:42:21 Rob Joy
2 93 OWLSAC 2 1874 00:39:46 Rory Fraser
1881 00:41:06 Mark Powell
9 1882 00:41:09 P Richardson
20 1871 00:42:40 James Boxell
22 1880 00:43:05 Steve Platts
33 1879 00:43:47 Chris O'Neill
3 138 BRISTOL & WEST AC 8 1518 00:41:07 Oliver Mott
11 1523 00:41:15 Rob Whalley
15 1524 00:42:05 Jon Wills
25 1521 00:43:21 Phil Parry
32 1517 00:43:45 Daniel Moore
47 1515 00:44:31 Tom Kingsnorth
4 198 TIPTON HARRIERS 12 2133 00:41:25 Steven Marriott
18 2134 00:42:33 John Millington
23 2137 00:43:08 Nigel Stirk
35 2131 00:43:51 Patrick Kavanagh
52 2126 00:44:46 Michael Hagar
58 2121 00:45:02 Philip Clamp
5 325 RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON 19 1912 00:42:36 Matthew Almond
41 1916 00:44:11 Stephen Emery
49 1918 00:44:42 Nigel Marley
53 1920 00:44:47 Stuart Nelson
69 1923 00:45:29 Jamie Sewell
94 1921 00:47:39 C Satrzadla
6 331 NOTTSAC 30 1838 00:43:37 Matt Blunden
46 1854 00:44:28 Colin Palmer
56 1860 00:44:56 Bill Speake
60 1864 00:45:03 Richard Warburton
68 1866 00:45:28 Tim Woodthorpe
71 1858 00:45:32 Paul Rowland
7 468 HALESOWEN A & CC 38 1663 00:43:58 William Nock
74 1651 00:45:49 Andy Butler
77 1657 00:45:57 Nick Hazelwood
83 1661 00:46:33 Dom Morton
93 1655 00:47:32 Stuart Geggie
103 1652 00:48:00 Andy Carruthers
8 522 CIRENCESTER AC 37 1587 00:43:57 Chris lllman
55 1584 00:44:54 Marc Fallows
88 1588 00:46:58 Bill Leggate
89 1591 00:47:12 Adrian Williams
107 1580 00:48:14 Paul Barlow
146 1582 00:50:21 Robbie Brown

10F5



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS SENIOR MENS TEAMS LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

9 627 KENILWORTH RUNNERS 43 1706 00:44:20 Mike Johnson
79 1701 00:46:13 Phil Gould
98 1694 00:47:49 Coalin Birch
124 1712 00:49:13 Wayne Oakes
129 1716 00:49:21 Robert Thomson
154 1714 00:50:43 Paul Royle

10 643 NEWCASTLE (STAFFS) AC 29 1808 00:43:33 Jan Pichl
39 1804 00:44:05 Mike Griffiths
57 1809 00:44:58 Jamie Pringle
157 1811 00:50:54 Tim Twentyman
169 1803 00:51:24 Melvin Clewlow
192 1802 00:52:32 Martin Bailey

11 650 NORTHBROOK AC 24 1814 00:43:17 Paul Andrew
86 1830 00:46:54 Mick O'Shea
87 1826 00:46:56 Nathan Holmes
108 1827 00:48:16 John Hosie
171 1828 00:51:31 Tony Hoy
174 1815 00:51:34 Pete Austin

12 771 BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH 54 1535 00:44:52 David Kesterton
109 1538 00:48:16 Richard Lomas
141 1536 00:50:06 lan Keyte
147 1532 00:50:23 Richard Dando
150 1537 00:50:30 Kevin Lanckham
170 1534 00:51:28 Mike Hanson

13 772 LEAMINGTON C & AC 95 1762 00:47:40 Simon Riley
101 1759 00:47:59 John Muddeman
117 1753 00:48:49 Brian Green
121 1765 00:49:03 Jim Rothman
156 1749 00:50:51 Steve Cornfield
182 1750 00:52:00 Tom Fullerton

14 843 KIDDERMINSTER & STOURPt 45 1737 00:44:27 Tom Kenderdine
97 1736 00:47:44 Alan Jackson
105 1732 00:48:05 Ben Danvers
134 1739 00:49:43 Steve Poulton
204 1738 00:53:06 Bob Park
258 1734 00:55:20 Stewart Grainger

15 888 STRATFORD ON AVON AC 31 2051 00:43:44 J Brocklehurst
65 2061 00:45:18 Steve Marshall
165 2066 00:51:18 Patrick Taylor
185 2054 00:52:06 Keith Hawkes
187 2050 00:52:07 Malcolm Bowyer
255 2052 00:55:09 Robin Corder

16 940 BIRCHFIELD HARRIERS 85 1466 00:46:40 Mitch Blundell
116 1470 00:48:42 Pete Dimbleby
153 1477 00:50:38 Michael Moreley
158 1469 00:50:58 Derek Donaghy
199 1467 00:52:48 Steve Couldwell
229 1480 00:54:19 Gordon Orme

17 957 HARBOROUGH AC 34 1685 00:43:50 Peter Swaine
126 1673 00:49:15 Tom Duck

20F5



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS SENIOR MENS TEAMS LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

128 1671 00:49:21 William Clapp
135 1677 00:49:45 Martin gore
239 1670 00:54:38 lan Chick
295 1672 00:57:39 Hugh Delargy
18 975 SOLIHULL & SMALL HEATHA 84 1962 00:46:35 Rene Vergo
91 1954 00:47:25 Kevin Fisher
145 1961 00:50:13 Serban Schouten
164 1956 00:51:14 Steve Howes
245 1959 00:54:43 Aaron Lincoln
246 1957 00:54:45 G Lawrence
19 976 NOTTS AC 80 1848 00:46:19 James Hayden
99 1841 00:47:52 Richard Darling
160 1837 00:51:03 Richard Belton
188 1842 00:52:11 Tim Doyle
201 1843 00:52:59 Nick Evans
248 1834 00:54:55 Ken Allen
20 1019 BIRMINGHAM ROWHEATH AC 27 1498 00:43:27 Martin Matthews
120 1495 00:49:00 Richard Gray
127 1492 00:49:18 Robin Biles
178 1499 00:51:49 T Southwood
270 1500 00:56:06 Steve Titmarsh
297 1497 00:57:44 Martin Ludford
21 1020 RUGBY & NORTHAMPTON 106 1919 00:48:07 Brendan Moen
123 1915 00:49:11 Vince Carroll
132 1913 00:49:31 Richard Barnes
198 1925 00:52:48 Brian Summers
214 1922 00:53:30 John Saw
247 1926 00:54:52 Adrian White
22 1061 DUDLEY KINGSWINFORD 92 1626 00:47:28 Steve Holdcroft
104 1625 00:48:01 Kevin Duckworth
175 1623 00:51:41 Gary Bonner
209 1637 00:53:11 Stuart Tromans
238 1630 00:54:36 Dave Nrman
243 1636 00:54:42 Steve Summers
23 1081 SPARKHILL HARRIERS 76 1979 00:45:56 Darren Riley
78 1981 00:46:04 Paul Thompson
189 1980 00:52:20 Nick Stringer
224 1975 00:54:05 Craig Hinks
237 1977 00:54:35 Edward O'Neill
277 1970 00:56:25 Andy Carroll
24 1082 KETTERING TOWN HARRIER 75 1725 00:45:55 Terry Toseland
144 1727 00:50:12 Phil West
200 1719 00:52:56 Kevin Cameron
202 1726 00:53:05 Barry Wake
219 1728 00:53:48 Martyn Winstone
242 1720 00:54:41 Andrew Clawson
25 1131 THORNBURY RC 118 2107 00:48:51 Martin Green
119 2110 00:48:56 Phil Lucker
207 2106 00:53:09 Jim Gordon
225 2109 00:54:13 Nick Langridge

30F5



MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS SENIOR MENS TEAMS LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

230 2115 00:54:19 Bob Tyrell
232 2108 00:54:21 Jonathan Greenwood
26 1159 SILSON JOGGERS 113 1951 00:48:32 Andy Wright
136 1945 00:49:52 Mark Armstrong
194 1949 00:52:41 Thomas Phelps
213 1946 00:53:25 Dave Coates
217 1948 00:53:40 Graham Linnell
286 1950 00:56:47 Chris Rogers
27 1160 KENILWORTH RUNNERS 155 1704 00:50:49 Roger Homes
159 1697 00:51:02 Peter Bryan
176 1717 00:51:42 Michael Williams
183 1710 00:52:01 Brennan Lively
234 1702 00:54:28 Richard Green
253 1707 00:55:07 Matthew Keal
28 1189 TEAM BATH AC 138 2077 00:49:54 Craig Bridges
149 2081 00:50:29 David Coales
177 2080 00:51:44 Frank Checcia
228 2090 00:54:18 Simon Tinling
233 2088 00:54:23 N Pollastrone
264 2086 00:55:43 Paul King
29 1312 SPHINX AC 67 1985 00:45:25 Stuart Boon
163 1991 00:51:11 Michael Hudspith
240 1992 00:54:38 Kevin Naughton
271 1986 00:56:10 Richard Colbourne
281 1994 00:56:33 Graham Patton
290 1984 00:57:12 Gary Barnes
30 1345 STOURBRIDGE RC 100 2046 00:47:57 Matt Raden
161 2041 00:51:07 Andy Davies
168 2042 00:51:21 James Douglas
268 2038 00:55:50 Mike Anslow
298 2049 00:57:46 Pete Walters
350 2043 01:05:23 Richard Lammins
31 1398 WREAKE RUNNERS 133 2168 00:49:40 Ashley Holllis
172 2165 00:51:32 Mark Bush
267 2174 00:55:49 Andrew Wood
273 2172 00:56:20 Andrew Steel
275 2169 00:56:22 Mark Jelley
278 2170 00:56:29 J Ketteringham
32 1408 NORTHBROOK AC 196 1812 00:52:45 Howard Andersen
220 1819 00:54:00 Martyn Brunt
222 1820 00:54:03 Martin Burder
227 1816 00:54:17 Mark Baker
241 1829 00:54:39 Dan McHugh
302 1818 00:58:14 Robert Barry
33 1413 MANSFIELD HARRIERS 21 1784 00:42:49 Luke Cragg
179 1785 00:51:50 Steve Davies
260 1796 00:55:34 Tim Raynor
288 1783 00:56:53 Les Chambers
319 1799 01:00:23 G Wilkinson
346 1790 01:04:28 Steve Grainger
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MCAA CC CHAMPIONSHIPS SENIOR MENS TEAMS LEAMINGTON, 26 JANUARY 2008

34 1425 LEAMINGTON C & AC 195 1757 00:52:43 Brian Miller
212 1764 00:53:23 Steve Roberts
244 1747 00:54:43 Matthew Butler
251 1766 00:55:00 Pete Taylor
254 1745 00:55:07 Russ Burrows
269 1752 00:56:04 Graham Garlick
35 1483 STONE MASTERS MARATHO 26 2029 00:43:24 Ben Gamble
218 2030 00:53:40 Jim Holland
266 2031 00:55:46 Jonathon Howell
308 2025 00:58:46 Kevin Allerton
311 2027 00:58:56 Bill Clarke
354 2033 01:05:58 Richard Shaw
36 1491 BROMSGROVE & REDDITCH 197 1541 00:52:48 Gavin Moorhead
208 1531 00:53:10 Jamie Dancyger
226 1527 00:54:15 Philip Anderson
249 1544 00:54:56 Phil Richardson
250 1545 00:54:57 Calvin Scoltock
361 1546 01:06:52 Ken Wood
37 1545 WYE VALLEY RUNNERS 148 2178 00:50:26 Luke Mason
210 2181 00:53:15 John Pullen
262 2175 00:55:38 Paul Bouston
282 2180 00:56:42 Paddy Nugent
313 2179 00:59:42 Stuart Moore
330 2176 01:01:41 Malcolm Davies
38 1647 SPA STRIDERS 166 1967 00:51:19 Martin Price
235 1963 00:54:30 John Burden
272 1968 00:56:13 Dewi Williams
294 1966 00:57:21 John Mcnally
331 1964 01:01:44 Mick Clarke
349 1965 01:05:10 Sean Lonergan
39 1825 STRATFORD ON AVON AC 263 2053 00:55:40 Peter Evans
301 2067 00:58:10 John Turner
304 2058 00:58:21 Tony Jackson
307 2059 00:58:36 Steve Kirk
321 2057 01:00:32 Peter Hill
329 2060 01:01:25 Phil Marshall
40 1838 KENILWORTH RUNNERS 265 1713 00:55:44 Clive Pearce
276 1709 00:56:23 Martin Lambert
299 1700 00:58:03 Barry Elkington
303 1693 00:58:16 Stanley Alexander
339 1703 01:03:22 Richard Greenhalf
356 1696 01:06:30 M Broomfield
41 1896 LEAMINGTON C & AC 279 1758 00:56:30 A Montgomery
309 1755 00:58:47 Andrew Johnson
310 1760 00:58:49 Robert Payne
312 1763 00:59:24 Graham Roberts
328 1744 01:01:20 Dave Blower
358 1743 01:06:35 Mick Aston
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